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207/184. (9882)  Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army 
Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1, 2  and Vol 3.   
AWM, Canberra, 1930 & 1940. 1st eds, Accompanied by associated ephemera. 
They are now considered RARE, good cond. 
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Welcome to Catalogue #207 April 2018. Apologies for missing my March list but we were a little 
distracted here at Malone command central with weddings (this time Sydney) and various other 
activities. Besides it was as hot as Hades and, as I get older, I don’t do the heat very well. Still 
encumbered with various health problems, I tend to take it a bit easier nowadays. March was 
significant due to the forlorn state we find Cricket Australia (CA) in with our Test team suffering 
various humiliations in South Africa. I’m very disappointed in the actions of ‘the leadership group’ in 
the ball tampering saga and this includes the coaches. But I think CA’s overreaction in banning three 
members for 9 months or more is astonishing. We should all now be concerned for these players 
welfare. They are humans with all accompanying frailties. My first thoughts were ‘sack ‘em all, forfeit 
the series and get them home’. This would allow things to calm down and the rebuilding (with new 
players) to commence. Instead we had this unedifying spectacle of ‘trial by media’. And to think we’ve 
allowed our players to be lectured to by players who themselves have been found guilty of similar 
things in the past. CA has to take responsibility for where the buck stops IMO. There are more pressing 
matters in the world. 

Other things—I’m not sure of what to make of the RSL’s decision to ban vehicles from the ANZAC Day 
parade (not sure whether this is a particular city or a blanket ban). This is a real kick in the teeth for all 
those old diggers too infirm to march as they rely on these vehicles to participate. With luck the 
decision will be binned before it’s too late. So...this list contains many great books as usual at very 
attractive prices. Many unit histories of WW1, WW2 and Vietnam are listed along with a section on ‘the 
Boer War’. Some of these titles (such as the 1st ed Murray’s) are now very scarce. As usual I dedicate 
this list to soldiers on Active Service and past diggers who may not be travelling very well. Don’t 
forget, we are only a phone call away if assistance is required. Look after your family and mates, 
they’re the real elements of life.  Via con Dios   Mick and Jo Perth 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

207/1. (9798)  Anderson, Peter. Mustangs of the RAAF and RNZAF.  A.H. & A.W. Reed, Sydney,  1975. 1st ed, large 4to 
in protected d/w, fully illustrated, appendices, index, pp108, **the North American P-51 Mustang was one of the most fa-
mous fighter aircraft of all time. It served in over 20 air forces for 34 years of military service. It entered Austalian service after 
WW2 and saw extensive action in Korea with 77 Sqn. The RNZAF also flew Mustangs in four sqns, vg cond, A$42. 

207/2. (7973)  Bailey, Frank W. & Cony, Christopher. The French Air Service War Chronology 1914-1918: Day-to Day 

Claims and Losses by French Fighter, Bomber and Two-Seat Pilots on the Western Front.  Grub Street, London, 2001. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp327, **this is the supplementary volume to 'The Storks' (1998) and companion to 'THE 
Jasta War Chronology'. It is the complete French combat log from 1914 to the end of 1918. A quite remarkable work, new cond, 
A$36. 

207/3. (9511)  Barnes, C.H. Shorts Aircraft Since 1900.  Putnam, London, 1967. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w,  glossy 
paper, profusely illustrated, appendices, two indices, pp532, **Eustace and Oswald Short were inspired by the spherical bal-
loons seen at the Paris Exhibition in 1900 till they saw Wilbur Wright's aeroplane in 1908 - they then switched to designing and 
building aeroplanes with the assistance of older brother Horace. The Sunderland flying boat of WW2 and later was their most fa-
mous, vg cond and hard to find, A$48. 

207/4. (6986)  Bennett, John. Highest Traditions: The History of No 2 Squadron, RAAF.  AGPS, Canberra, 1997. 1st ed, 
small 4to in mint d/w, profusely illus, appendices list  all aircraft types flown by 2 Sqn from AFC days in WW1 to 
modern times incl Vietnam,honour rolls, biblio, index, pp431, **formed in Egypt in 1916, 2 Sqn, RAAF saw distinguished 
service in WW1, WW2, Malaya and Vietnam (flying Canberra bombers out of Phan Rang) - unbelievably disbanded in 1982, vg 
cond and now hard to find, A$55. 

207/5. (7281)  Bingley, A.N. Australian Airmen, Europe 1939-1945.  Author, Perth, 2002. 1st ed, roy.8vo in card covers, 
signed by the author, many illus and plates, various rolls and lists, biblio, pp213, **an excellent account of one man's war 
service in the RAAF over Europe including the hand-written diary of his mate Peter Goldie, vg cond, A$28. 

207/6. (8072)  Bradley, James. Flyboys: The Final Secret of the Air War in the Pacific.  Aurum Press, London, 2003. 1st 
ed. Large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp398, **the story of nine US Navy & Marine airmen who were 
shot down over the remote island of Chichi Jima in Sep 1944. One was rescued (George Bush snr) and the other 8 captured by the 
Japs. No one ever knew what happened to them and 60 years later the author has found the answer, vg cond, A$26. 

207/7. (9341)  Chappell, F.R. Wellington Wings: An RAF Intelligence Officer in the Western Desert.  Crecy Books, 
UK, 1992 (fp1980). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendix lists the Allied squadrons to serve in 205 Group 
RAF in the Western Desert, glossary, index, pp282, **the Wellington (or 'Wimpy') was one of the best known aircraft of 
WW2. 205 Group bomber crews came from all over the Commonwealth including 262 Sqn RAAF. This book details the authors 
war actions as the Squadron and Wing Intelligence Officer of the Desert Group, vg cond, A$28. 

207/8. (10311)  Dye, Peter (et al). The Sopwith Dolphin in RFC, RNAS, RAF and Polish Service.  Cross and Cockade 
Intnl, UK, 2012. 1st ed? 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, pp176, **the Sopwith Dolphin was considered a better 
plane than its predecessor the Camel or its successor the Snipe, vg cond, A$26. 

207/9. (10273)  Gardiner, Ian. The Flatpack Bombers: The Royal Navy and the 'Zeppelin Menace'.  Pen & Sword Mili-
tary, UK, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, signed by the author, plates, end notes, biblio, index, pp163, **when the 
RFC was established the planes came as 'flat packs' like IKEA. The were vital in combatting the looming presence of German air 
ships, vg cond, A$26. 

207/10. (10310)  Harrison, W.A. Swordfish Special.  Ian Allen, London, 1977. 1st ed, 4to in hard boards, fully illustrat-
ed, modelling booklet included loose in fep, pp80, **the famous 'Stringbag' which did such amazing work in torpedoeing the 
BISMARCK in WW2, vg cond, A$30. 

207/11. (550)  Hoyt, Edwin P. The Zeppelins.  Lothrop, Lee & Shepard Co. 1st ed, Roy 8vo, chipped d/w, plate & illus, 
index, pp127, ** The Zeppelins of Prewar and WW1, good cond, A$26. 

207/12. (9378)  Hudson, James, J. Hostile Skies: A Combat  History of the American Air Service in World War 1.  Syra-
cuse University Press, NY, 1968. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w (now protected), plates, maps (one fold-out), end 
notes, extensive biblio, index, pp338, **in the brief span of 7 months from April to November 1918, the American Air Service 
grew from a poorly equipped, unorganised branch of the US Expeditionary Forces to a fighting unit equal to its opponents in every 
way, vg cond and uncommon, A$35. 

207/13. (7391)  Jackson, A.J. Avro Aircraft Since 1908.  Putnam, UK, 1965. Revised and updated ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in 
fep, profusely illus in plates and line diagrams, index, pp511, **A.V. Roe (Avro) was one of the great names in British avia-
tion. His greatest contribution came in WW2 with the Avro Lancaster, arguably the greatest heavy bomber of all sides in WW2, vg 
cond, A$52. 
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207/14. (7392)  James, Derek N. Gloster Aircraft Since 1917.  Putnam, UK, 1984 (fp1974). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, fully 
illus in plates and line diagrams, apopendices, index, pp446, **the Gloster aircraft company was born in aperiod of declin-
ing aircraft numbers. Their Gladiator in WW2 sunk the German Pocket Battleship BISMARCK and the Meteor was the first jet 
fighter plane in the Korean War, vg cond, A$44. 

207/15. (7019)  Kelly, Robert H. Allied Air Transport Operations South West Pacific Area in WW2, Vol 1 - Develop-

ment of Air Transport, 1903-1943.  Author, Qld, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, 
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp414, **a very detailed work on military transport operations; an important reference, new, 
A$60. 

207/16. (8263)  Kelly, Robert H. Allied Air Transport Operations South-Weast Pacific Area in WW2: Vol 2: 1943 - 

Year of Expansion and Consolidation.  Author, Qld, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the au-
thor, plates, maps and tables, annexes, biblio, index, pp566, **vol 2 of this most authoritative series, new, A$60. 

207/17. (8262)  Kelly, Robert H. Allied Air Transport Operations South-West Pacific Area in WW2: Vol 3: 1943 - Air 

Transport Approaches Full Strength.  Author, Qld, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, 
plates, maps and tables, index, pp453, **the third volume in this authoritative reference series. Covers the continued build-up 
of the US 375th, 403rd and 433rd Troop Carrier Groups. Also details military chartered aircraft from Australia and US civil 
airline companies, new, A$60. 

207/18. (10041)  Kelly, Robert H., AFC, OAM.. Allied Air Transport Operations South West Pacific Area in WW2: 

Vol 4: 1944 - Supporting the Allied Advances.  June Kelly, Qld, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, 
maps, various charts and lists, abbreviations list, index, pp555, **the fourth and final volume in the series Robert Kelly had 
worked on for year. After he passed away his wife June got stuck in and produced this hefty volume, a serious reference set, 
**$200 FOR THE SET OF FOUR, new, A$60. 

207/19. (1129)  Lewis, Cecil. Sagittarius Rising.  The Folio Society, London, 2000 (fp1936). 3rd printing, 8vo hard-back 
in slip-case, portrait in frontispiece, illustrations pp230, **Lewis joined the Royal Flying Corps at 17 in WW1 and fought in 
aerial combat over the Somme and elsewhere, vg cond, A$26. 

207/20. (7145)  Lewis, Wing-Comander Gwilym H. DFC. Wings Over the Somme 1916-1918.  William Kimber, Lon-
don, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, newspaper article tipped in at fep, plates, index, pp205, **the author's acount of life in a 
RFC squadron in WW1. He claimed 12 victories. During WW2 he served on Churchill's  Joint Planing Staff, vg cond and 
uncomon, A$40. 

207/21. (9426)  Longstreet, Stephen. The Canvas Falcons: The Story of the Men and Planes of World War 1.  W.H. 
Allen, London, 1971. 1st British ed, large 8vo  in bumped d/w (now protected), official record of victories (by coun-
try), biblio, appendix, pp365, **flying at the start of WW1 was seen as as an exciting even glamourous adventure. It was, 
howver, to become a blood bath especially for the RFC in the early years, vg cond, A$30. 

207/22. (3841)  O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits.  Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/
w, map, pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before volunteering to serve 
in Burma with the Chindits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, A$26. 

207/23. (9407)  Oughton, Frederick. The Aces.  Neville Spearman, London,1961. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protect-
ed d/w, plates, appendices list all aces and their victories incl Mannock, VC (73) and Richtoven (80), biblio, index, 
pp390, **the great names are all here: Ball, VC (44); Bishop, VC (72); Mannock, VC (73); McCudden, VC (58); Fonk (F) (75); 
Rickenbacker (US) (26); Richtoven (G) (80); Udet (G) (62); and many more; a great reference, vg cond, A$26. 

207/24. (9876)  Parkin, Ray. Thirty Years Down the Arse End: The Saga of One Aircrew Other Than the Pilot.  Au-
thor, NSW, 2009. 1st ed (limited to 20 copies only), large 8vo in navy cloth with gold titles, one plate, page 278a in-
serted later, pp332, **a chronicle of the life of an Australian serviceman of absolutely no distinction. He was an air gunner, 
wireless operator, signaller and air electronics officer. They were aircrew in 206 Sqn RAF, Coastal Command, good cond, 
A$24. 

207/25. (7713)  Pierkalwiewicz, Janusz. The Air War 1939-1945.  Blandford Press, UK, 1985 (fp in German as Luftkrieg 
1939-1945.) 1st UK ed, large 8vo in good d/w (protected), full narrative pictorial, index, pp436, **a chronological ac-
count of the air conflict day by day from all perspectives, great reference, vg cond, A$28. 

207/26. (2318)  Price, Alfred The Hardest Day: Battle of Britain, 18 August 1940.  BCA, London,, 1979 (fp1979). Prob-
able reprint, large 8vo in bright, colourful d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index pp223, **an analysis of 24 
hours of the Battle of Britain, vg cond, A$24. 

207/27. (9388)  Rickenbacker, Captain Eddie V. (CO 94th Pursuit Sqn, USAS) Fighting the Flying Circus.  Bailey Bros 
& Swinfen, Ltd, 1973 (fp1919). Reprint, 8vo in pr cl d/w, inscr in fep, plates and maps, chart of victories of 94th Aero 
Sqn, index, pp296, **Rickenbacken's description of the exploits of the US 94th Aero Sqn in the 8 months they were on the 
Western Front. Rickenback won the Congressional Medal of Honour. He shot down 26 enemy aircraft, vg cond, A$26. 

207/28. (9979)  Robertson, Bruce. Lysander: Special.  Ian Allen Ltd, UK, 1977. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, fully 
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illustrated, pp64, **the Westland Lysander spent a lot of its time in WW2 supporting agents and SOE teams in enemy held 
Europe. Its VSTOL capabilites made I ideal for short, rough, improvised strips in France, vg cond and hard to find, A$46. 

207/29. (9982)  Shores, Christopher. Fighter Aces.  Hamlyn, London, 1975. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrat-
ed in colour & b/w, biblio, index, pp160, **fighter aces from various air forces from the German  Immelman in WW1 to the 
Yom Kippur War in 1973, musty but good cond, A$28. 

207/30. (9429)  Whitehouse, Arch. The Years of the Sky Kings.  Macdonald, London,1960. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl 
but protected d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp334, **the story of the planes of WW1 and of the men who flew them. The 
author was a gunner in the RFC in WW1, vg cond, A$36. 

207/31. (10177)  Wilson, David. Always First: The RAAF Airfield Construction Squadrons 1942-1974.  APSC, Can-
berra, 1998. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers with wrappers, profusely illustrated, maps on inside covers, roll of hon-
ourbiblio, index, pp163, **the RAAF Airfield Construction Sqns operated under adverse physical conditions in war and peace. 
In WW2 they built forward airfields, often under fire, they served BCOF in Japan, they built Butterworth in Malaya and Phan 
Rang and Vungtau in Vietnam, vg cond and scarce, A$42. 

 

The Boer Wars 1880-1902 

 

207/32. (1864)  Barthorp, Michael. The Anglo-Boer Wars: The British and the Afrikaners 1815-1902.  Blandford, UK, 
1991 (fp1987) Reprint, roy 8vo in d/w, fully illus,  biblio, source notes, index, pp176,, **the British attempted to deprive 
the Afrikaners of the independence they had striven for since the 17th century, vg cond, A$28. 

207/33. (5312)  Belfield, Eversley. The Boer War.  Leo Cooper, London, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, part of the 'Concise 
Campaigns' series ed by R.L.V. ffrench Blake, plates and maps, biblio, appendices list Order of Battle etc, index, 
pp181, **an unraveling of the multiple threads of what was a most confusing war and presents, with a balanced judgement, a 
clear picture of the British Campaign, good cond, A$30. 

207/34. (5277)  Bleszynski, Nick. Shoot Straight You Bastards: The Truth Behind the Killing of 'Breaker' Morant.  
Random House, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, trade-sized 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, pp386, **Murder or justice? Were the 
Breaker and Handcock unjustly shot in 1902? Another book to reopen the debate. (it appears Kitchener may have a bit to answer 
for), new, A$24. 

207/35. (6022)  Budget Magazines. Black and White Budget (editor/compiler not shown)  Black and White Publish-
ing Company, London, 1900. 1st ed, 3 volumes bound in two, large dark green cloth-covered books, front and spine 
blocked in blind and gold, **bound issues of the weekly magazine  dated October 1899- Sept 1900 of which numbers 1 to 13 
are subtitled 'Transvaal Special'. Essentially a pictorial record of the war including a summary of recent events and reports from 
the front, spines loose else remarkable cond and scarce (weight: 5kg total), A$80. 

207/36. (6097)  Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer 

War, 1899-1902.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices 
list units deployed, index, pp631, **possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding 
contribution to our Boer War history, new, A$50. 

207/37. (8750)  Darlington, Robert. Sudan to Vietnam.  Shakespeare Head Press, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large folio-
sized in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, pp232, **an over-view of Australians at war from the 
Colonial wars in Sudan, Boer War and Boxer Rebellion, WW1, WW2, Korea, Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam. Excellent colour 
plates, vg cond, A$30. 

207/38. (4636)  Denton, Kit. Closed File: The True Story Behind the Execution of Breaker Morant and Peter Hand-

cock.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp160, **this is the story of a cover-up. Mo-
rant and Handcock were indeed 'scapegoats of the Empire', a very readable and enlightening book, vg cond and becoming 
scarce, A$42. 

207/39. (9285)  Farwell, Byron. The Great Anglo-Boer War.  Harper & Row, NY, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp495, **the Boer War (1899-1902) was one of the last of the 'romantic' 
wars, pitting a sturdy, stubborn pioneer people fighting to establish their independence of their tiny nation against the might of 
the British Empire at its peak, good cond and not often seen, A$35. 

207/40. (4096)  Glover, Michael. Warfare from Waterloo to Mons.  BCA, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, col-
our and b/w plates,maps, index, **a useful overview of the bulk of the world's battles up to WW1, vg cond, A$25. 

207/41. (1350)  Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-

1900.  Viking Press, NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid 
seige for four months to Ladysmith with over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, 
good cond, A$32. 
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207/42. (9924)  Laband, John. The Transvaal Rebellion: The First Boer War 1880-1881.  Pearson Longman, London, 
2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, illustrations, biblio, index, pp264, **in Dec 1880 the Boers of the Transvaal 
revolted against their British rulers. Relieving forces were defeated at the border and the British gave the Transvaal its independ-
ence, vg cond, A$28. 

207/43. (7617)  May, Henry John. Music of the Guns: Based on Two Journals of the Boer War.  Hutchinson/Jarrolds, 
RSA, 1970. 1st ed, 8vo in stuck-down d/w, plates, maps, appendix, bio notes, index, pp196, **from the diaries of 14 yr 
old Freda Schlosberg and an English doctor Alexander Kay, good cond, A$32. 

207/44. (1657)  Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War 

in South Africa (pre AIF).  Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards,  
index, full rolls by state with explanatory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to 
the 2nd Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now very scarce, A$250. 

207/45. (5018)  Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Records of Australian Contingents to the War in South Africa, 1899

-1902.  Dept of Defence, Melbourne, 1911. 1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex 
Ken White library, full nominal roll of all Australians by unit to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st 
ed of Murray's' which is considered most important to the history of Australia's involvement in the war in South Africa 1899-
1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$2,400. 

207/46. (8478)  Patterson, A.B. From the Front: A.B. (Banjo) Paterson's Dispatches from the Boer War.  Macmillan, 
Sydney, 2000. 1st ed thus, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, reference notes, biblio, index, pp488, 
**the Banjo was a war correspondent for the Sydney Morning Herald, The Argus and the Sydney Mail during the Boer War 
1899-1902. He was shot at, went behind Boer lines with the Medical Corps, spoke to Boer farmers, POWs and rubbed shoulders 
with noted personages on both sides, vg cond, A$42. 

207/47. (6439)  Reitz, Deneys. Commando: A Boer Journal of the Boer War.  Jonathan Bull Publishers, RSA, 1998 
(fp1929) Reprint, 8vo in card covers, index, pp328, **Reitz served right through the Boer War from the age of 17 and in 
WW1 went on to command a battalion of the Royal Scots Fusiliers on the Western Front. He went back to South Africa and 
entered the political arena serving in Cabinet for many years; an excellent read, vg cond, A$24. 

207/48. (1364)  Sibbald, Raymond. The War Correspondents in the Boer War.  Bramley Books, UK, 1993). 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected  d/w, ex lib,  plates, diagrams and illus, index, pp244, **a collection of reports sent back to Britain 
by newspaper correspondents in the field reflecting the tensions felt during the progress of the war, good cond and difficult to 
find, A$26. 

207/49. (6302)  Trew, Peter. The Boer War Generals.  Wrens Park, UK, 2001, (fp1999). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp274, **an in-depth study of the principal commanders on both sides. The British were 
Roberts, VC, Buller, VC, and Kitchener; the Boers were Louis Botha, Christaan de Wet, Koos de la Rey and Jan Smuts; a very 
useful reference, new, A$35. 

207/50. (4552)  Wallace, Robert L. Elands River Siege 1900: Australians in the Boer War: Circumstances Surround-

ing the Siege of Elands River Post.  AMHP, NSW, 2000 (fp1992). Reprint, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, maps, 
index, glossary -Boer-English, appendices list roll of 3rd Victorian (Bushmen) Contingent at the Siege, pp210, **a re-
markable action in the Boer War where Australians were prominent, new, A$45. 

207/51. (5767)  Witton, Lieut, George. Scapegoats of the Empire: The True Story of the Bushveldt Carbineers.  An-
gus & Robertson, Sydney, 1982. (fp1907). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w, portrait of Witton in frontis, pp247, **the sto-
ry of the execution of Breaker Morant and Peter Hancock and the sentencing of the author, George Witton to life imprisonment. 
Two editions were published in 1907 but very few exist today thus making this copy scarce, vg cond, A$60. 

 

Military Biography 

 

207/52. (4248)  Arneil, Stan. Black Jack: The Life and Times of Brigadier Sir Frederick Galleghan.  Macmillan, Mel-
bourne, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, biographical roll, pp178, **the legendary Black Jack Galleghan, 
who served in WW1 and who commanded the 2/30th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in Singapore and Malaya in WW2. His 
unit inflicted very heavy casualties on the Japanese forces in an ambush at Gemas, Malaya, vg cond and becoming hard to 
find, A$38. 

207/53. (6961)  Callwell, Major-General Sir C.E., KCB. Field-Marshall Sir Henry Wilson, Bart, GCB, DSO: His Life 

and Diaries (in two volumes).  Cassell & Co, London, 1927. 2nd impr, thick 8vo in green cloth, gilt titles and mono-
gram on covers, inscr in fep, plates, (portrait in fep in both vols - loose in vol 1),  index (in vol 2), pp364 & 390, 
**Henry Wilson joined the British Army in 1885 but his diary don't commence till 1893. Thereafter they are a comple diary of 
the Field-Marshall's long career, vg cond, A$48. 

207/54. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  
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Author, NSW, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella, VC.  As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gal-
lantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$52. 

207/55. (9210)  Dean, Peter J. The Architect of Victory: The Military Career of Lieutenant-General Sir Frank Horton 

Berryman.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, chapter notes, extensive 
biblio, index, pp395, **LtGen Sir Frank Berryman is one of the most important, yet relatively unknown officers in the history 
of the Australian Army. He was bold, calculating and talented and known as 'Berryman the Bastard'. But he was was one of the 
best - his planning led to the defeat of the Japanese in New Guinea as it did in the Middle East at Bardia and Tobruk, vg cond, 
A$34. 

207/56. (2677)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts.  A&U, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp318, **one of the Army History series, an excellent soldier treated poorly 
by Blamey but not by history, vg cond and now scarce in 1st ed, A$38. 

207/57. (7582)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2006 (fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, 
pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA farmer,  was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in 
New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of 'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for 
which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$34. 

207/58. (6992)  Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, 

AC, KBE, CB, DSO, LVO.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Has-
sett served as a young Duntroon-trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville 
in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, 
new, A$32. 

207/59. (4621)  Facey, A.B. A Fortunate Life.  Viking (Penguin) Books, Melbourne, 1984 (fp1981). 1st fully illustrated 
ed, large roy. 8vo in decorated d/w, pp342, **an unforgettable classic in Australian writing, told by a man who battled and 
won against impossible odds, vg cond and now hard to find, A$42. 

207/60. (5806)  Franki, George & Slatyer, Clyde. 'Mad Harry': Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, CdeG: 

Australia's Most Decorated Soldier.  Kargaroo Press, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in contact card covers, ex 
lib,plates and maps, appendix, large biblio, source notes, index, pp276, **the great Harry Murray who went away to Gal-
lipoli with 16Bn AIF as a digger and came home as a battalion commander with more serious gongs than anyone else (maybe 
Mick Mannock won more) - an excellent bio, vg cond, A$30. 

207/61. (9681)  Glubb, John. Arabian Adventures: Ten Years of Joyful Service.  Cassell, London, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in 
sunned d/w, maps, index, pp224, **Lt John Glubb served in WW1 recounting those experiences in 'Into Battle. After the war 
he volunteered to serve in Iraq to put down an Arab rebellion. This started a 35 year love affair with the Arabs, vg cond, A$32. 

207/62. (4900)  Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier.  Macmillan/AWM, Melbourne, 1989. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, index, source notes, pp196, **Albert Jacka, VC, MC and Bar was the first member of the AIF to win 
the VC at Gallipoli. He went on to win two MCs at Pozieres and Bullecourt, what a man! vg cond and scarce, A$45. 

207/63. (9795)  Hellwig, Adrian. Australian Hawk Over the Western Front: A Biography of Major R.S. Dallas, DSO, 

DSC, CdeG avec Palme.  Grub Street, London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp221, **Dallas was Australia's leading air ace of all time with 48 victories over the Western Front flying Nieuports, Triplanes 
and Camels, as new cond, A$30. 

207/64. (8970)  Holmes, Richard. Marlborough: England's Fragile Genius.  Harper Press, London, 2008. 1st ed, thick 
8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, colour plates, maps,  chapter notes, biblio, index, pp564, **John Churchill, 
the 1st Duke of Marlborough was arguably Britain's greatest soldier before Wellington. He became a master of strategy, tactics 
and logistics and fought the big battles of Blenheim, Ramillies, Oudenarde and Malplaquet, vg cond, A$45. 

207/65. (1701)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Breaking the Road for the Rest.  Hyland House, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo good 
d/w, VC citation in prelims, plates, index, pp206, **the autobiography of one of Australia’s famous VCs. He wrote this after 
'Saving the Channel Ports 1918', vg cond, A$30. 

207/66. (10127)  Korda, Michael. Hero: The Life and Legend of Lawrence of Arabia.  JR Books, London, 2010. 1st ed, 
very thick large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, and maps, end notes, biblio, index, pp762, **Henry Kissinger said of He-
ro: 'it is a work of brillance, discernment and meticulous scholarship that will serely be hailed as the gold standard', vg cond, 
A$48. 

207/67. (5965)  Lodge, Brett. Lavarack: Rival General.  Allen & Unwin (Army History Unit Bio Series), Sydney, 1998. 
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp339, **General Lavarack commanded the Aus-
tralian Army (CGS) between 1935 and 1939. He dropped a rank to go to war and was white-anted by Blamey who saw him as a 
rival to his power. He was ruthlessly consigned to obscurity, vg cond, A$24. 
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207/68. (6502)  Perry, Roland. Monash: The Outsider Who Won a War.  Random House Australia, Sydney, 2004. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp586, **an excellent biography of Australia's greatest military 
commander, vg cond, A$52. 

207/69. (10304)  Probert, Air Commodore Henry, MBE, MA. Bomber Harris: His Life and Times: The Bigraphy of 

Marshall of the RAF, Sir Arthur Harris, Wartime Chief of Bomber Command.  Greenhill Books, London, 2001. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp432, **Harris is considered one of te most controversial 
figures of WW2. He is vilified to this day by many for his decision to bomb Dresden, considered the cultural heart of Germany 
and not a militay target, vg cond, A$40. 

207/70. (7785)  Stokes, Doug. Paddy Finucane: Fighter Ace.  Crecy Books, UK, 1992 (fp1983). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, appendices, index, pp212, **Paddy Finucane was the RAF fighter ace who became a legend in his own lifetime. He 
shot down 32 enemy aircraft and was lost when he dtched in the Channel in July 1942; this was one wild Irishman! vg cond 
and uncommon, A$28. 

207/71. (10055)  Truscott, Jim. Snakes in the Jungle: Special Operations in War and Business.  Zeus Publications, 
Qld, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, pp297, **the memoirs of a special operative in 
war and business. Truscott served in SASR for years rising to Operations Officer seeing action in Timor. His greatest interest in 
all this has been climbing. He has clibed every rock in the country and then some, A rollicking read from a man who always 
called it like it is, new, A$36. 

207/72. (7173)  Watson, Jeffrey. Killer Caldwell: Australia's Greatest Fighter Pilot.  Hodder Australia, Sydeney, 2005. 
Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp282, **Clive 'Killer' Caldwell saw action against the Ger-
mans, Italians and Japanese in WW2 winning the DFC and Bar in downing 29 enemy aircraft, new, A$25. 

207/73. (6401)  Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE.  Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Re-
print, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin 
Gubbins who commanded SOE in WW2. Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36. 

 

Military General 

 

207/74. (7743)  Grebert, Rick. Rising Sun Badge: Origin Theories and Evolution.  MHSA of NSW, Sydney, 1994. 1st 
ed, 4to in card covers, illus, biblio,  pp38, **an important reference, (100,000 Australian soldiers have died under this power-
ful symbol), vg cond, A$25. 

207/75. (7533)  Griffiths, Tony. Lithgow's Small Arms Factory and its People: Volume 1: 1907 to 1950.  TopTech En-
gineering, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates (colour plates inside front and back covers), refer-
ences, pp428, **the history of the first 40 years of the Comonwealth Small Arms Factory at Lithgow NSW. It pioneered preci-
sion mass-production enginering techniques and armed our military in four major wars and several minor conflicts a task it 
continues to do today, new, A$36. 

207/76. (8112)  Griffiths, Tony. Lithgow's Small Arms Factory and its People, Vol 2: 1950-1990.  Toptech Engineer-
ing, NSW, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, b/w plates, colour illustrations on inside covers, appendices, index, 
pp360, **following on from vol 1. Covers the factory work for the Korean, Borneo and Vietnam Wars with the introduction of 
the new rifle the L1A1(SLR) and the further introduction of the Steyr AUG (the F88) in 1984. In 1989 it was sold to private 
enterprise, new, A$36. ($60 the pair) 

207/77. (10295)  Haswell, Jock. The British Army: A Concise History.  Thames & Hudson, London, 1975. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, index, pp192, **a many-sided tale of determination, drunkeness, heroic 
success and terrible failure. Remarkable characters such as Marlborough, Wellington and Montgomery, good cond, A$28. 

207/78. (8795)  Jackson, Gabriel (ed). The Spanish Civil War.  New York Times/Quadrangle Books, Chicago, 1972. 
1st ed, 8vo in green cloth, biblio, index, pp212, **a collection of reports as it happened during the most unsavoury Spanish 
blood bath 1936-39, good cond, A$22. 

207/79. (7856)  Kerkvliet, Benedict J. The Huk Rebellion: A Study of Peasant Revolt in the Philippines.  Uni of Cali-
fornia Press, USA, 1977. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, notes, glossary, extensive bibliography, index, pp305, **a 
study of why peasants revolt. The Huk movement in the Central Plains of the Philippines began after WW2 but its roots existed 
earlier. The author examines conditions in the '20s up to the Japanese occupation and then focuses on the 1945-54 period, vg 
cond, A$25. 

207/80. (9964)  Kilcullen, David. Out of the Mountains: The Coming Age of the Urban Guerrilla.  Scribe, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp342, **presents detailed, on-the-ground 
accounts of the new faces of modern conflict, outstanding stuff written before the rise of the Islamist ISIS, vg cond, A$26. 

207/81. (9869)  Kilshaw, Susie. Impotent Warriors: Gulf War Syndrome, Vulnerability and Masculinity.  Berghahn 
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Books, NY, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated h/b, clean ex lib, appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **an important anthro-
pological study of the 53,000 British troops who deployed to the Gulf War from Sep 1990 to June 1991, vg cond, A$22. 

207/82. (9910)  McRae, Ron. Mind Wars: The True Story of Secret Government Research Into the Military Potential of 

Psychic Weapons.  St Martin's Press, NY, 1984. Poss reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, biblio, index, pp155, **the US mili-
tary were/are seriously trying to develop extra sensory perception weapons like the 'hyperspacial nuclear howitzer' and the 
'photonic barrier modulator’. The Russians were/are also dabbling in this stuff, vg cond, A$24. 

207/83. (10103)  Millbank, Roland. Skillfully Drilled: A History of the Australian Instructional Corps, 1921-1955.  
Echo Books, Geelong, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices incl nominal roll, biblio, index, pp343, 
**tells the story of the 600 WO2 and SSGTs, a band of exemplary permanent force professional soldiers who carried our Army after 
WW1 and WW2, new, A$38. 

207/84. (10265)  Mills, Sgt Dan. Sniper One: The Blistering True Story of a British Battle Group Under Siege.  Michael 
Joseph/Penguin, London, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w, colour plates, pp350, **Sgt Dan Mills was a member of the 1st 
Bn, Prince of Wales Royal Regt deployed to Iraq in 2004. He was a member of an 18 man sniper platoon in Al Amarah where they 
were continuously under fire for 6 months, vg cond, A$34. 

207/85. (8617)  Molan, Major-General Jim. Running the War in Iraq: An Australian General, 300,000 troops, the Blood-

iest Conflict of Our Time.  Harper Collins Books, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, alpha 
cast of characters, pp358, **a gripping insider's account of what modern warfare entails, vg cond, A$24. 

207/86. (9962)  Moore, Bruce, A Lexicon of Cadet Language: Royal Military College, Duntroon in the Period 1983 to 

1985.  ANU, Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers, inscr, appendices, pp259, **a unique dictionary of the 
slang and word usages at RMC Duntroon, vg cond and scarce, A$40. 

207/87. (10133)  Oswald, Bruce & Waddell, Jim (eds). Justice in Arms: Military Lawyers in the Australian Army's First 

Hundred Years: Australian Army Legal Corps.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed large 8vo in d/w, plates, ap-
pendices after each major chapter, endnotes, biblio, index, pp575, **the role of Army legal officers in Australia and in expedi-
tionary operations from the Boer War until 2000. A comprehensive and absorbing history which describes the dynamic interaction 
of institutional and political imperitives & the personnel involved. vg cond, A$42. 

207/88. (10305)  Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian De-

fence Force in Somalia 1993.  Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex 
lib, fully illustrated, nominal roll, pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment 
overseas since 1RAR deployed to South Vietnam in 1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidoa Humanitarian Relief 
Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncommon, A$60. 

207/89. (8426)  Seciu, Peter (with Stuart Bates). Military Sun Helmets of the World.  Authors, USA & Melbourne, 2009. 
1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, full colour pictorial, appendix, biblio, pp93, **the Sun Helmet (or Pith as we know it) was a 
practical addition to the soldiers uniform and accoutrements. Still in use today it saw action all over the world in both World Wars 
and used by the NVA in Vietnam; an excellent reference for uniform collectors and historians, new, A$28. 

207/90. (2782)  Shaplen, Robert. Time Out Of Hand : Revolution and Reaction in Southeast Asia.  Harper & Row, NY, 
1969 (fp1962). reprint, 8vo in d/w and mylar, maps on boards, name stamp in prelims, index, pp465, **an analysis of the 
presumption that without US involvement in SE-Asia the entire region would fall into communist hands, good cond, A$22. 

207/91. (9712)  Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966.  RAA Historical Co, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, 
nominal roll of 102 Battery, RAA, on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by 
FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' with Indonesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$36. 

207/92. (2715)  Tanner, Thomas W. Compulsory Citizen Soldiers.(To awaken Australians to realise that the defence 

of our country is the duty of all).  Alternative Pubs, NSW, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, index, reference 
notes, extensive biblio, pp276, **this work sheds light on the peculiar nature of Australian democracy prior to WW1 (1890 to 
1914) where citizens were required to do Army service, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$35. 

 

Naval 

 

207/93. (8298)  Basarin, Vechichi & Hatice. Beneath the Dardanelles: The Australian Submarine at Gallipoli.  A&U, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, colour & b/w plates, biblio, index, pp211, **the HMAS AE2 achieved a 
daring passage through the Dardanelles on 25 April 1915 where other attempts had been failures. She operated in the Sea of Mar-
mara for 5 days before she was caught by the Turkish torpedo boat SULTANHISAR. Stoker scuttled his boat and AE2'S crew were 
rescued and interned as POWs, vg cond, A$25. 
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207/94. (8175)  Blackburn, Graham. The Illustrated Encyclopedia of Ships, Vessels and other Water-borne Craft.  John 
Murray, London, 1978. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated, glossary, biblio, index, pp447, **an alphabeti-
cal listing with drawings of over 750 entries of every known major type of vessel from the first recorded Egyptian craft of 4000BC 
to the most advanced (to 1978) nuclear-powered vessels, a great reference, vg cond and uncommon, A$75. 

207/95. (6672)  Brenchley, Fred & Elizabeth. Stoker's Submarine: Australia's Daring Raid on the Dardanelles on the 

Day of the Gallipoli Landing.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2003 (fp 2001). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w 
plates and maps, list of those sailors who were lost off Rabaul in AE1, biblio, index, pp318, **Lieut.Cdr Dacre Stoker, cap-
tain of the Australian submarine AE2 breached the Turkish defences in the Dardanelles on 25 Apr 1915 with an intention of dis-
rupting Turkish supply lines to the isolated Gallipoli Peninsular. It was proclaimed at the time as 'the finest feat in submarine 
history’, new, A$22. 

207/96. (9224)  Doenitz, Admiral. Memoirs: Ten Years and Twenty Days.  Weidenfeld and Nicholson, London, 1958 
(trans from the German - 'Zehn Jahre und Zwanzig Tage' 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in nibbled d/w, plates, appendices, in-
dex, pp500, **Doenitz became Hitler's successor in the last crumbling days of the Third Reich. Here he has written one of the most 
important and absorbing memoirs of WW2. He has a bit to say about Wolfpacks, American neutrality before 7 Dec 1941 and the 
LACONIA incident etc, good cond, A$28. 

207/97. (9205)  Dymond, Ralph. The History of H.M.A.S. VOYAGER 1: Quo Fata Vocant - 'We go where destiny 

calls'.  Southern Holdings, Tasmania, 1992. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates, ship's comple-
memt roll on Mediterranean operations 1940-41, biblio, glossary, pp196, **the life of a R.A.N, Destroyer in WW2. Part of 
the so called 'Scrap Iron Flotilla' she met her end when she ran aground landing Commandos on Betano beach in Timor. She was 
destroyed by her crew, vg cond and scarce, A$55. 

207/98. (8706)  Franks, Norman, Dark Sky, Deep Water: First Hand Reflections on the Anti-U-Boat War in WW2.  
Grub Street, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscr, plates, index, pp218, **an interesting volume of aircrew reminis-
cences in the fight against the U-Boats, vg cond, A$26. 

207/99. (10283)  Gomm, Kevin. In the Shadow of the Eagle: German Raider and U-Boat Attacks off Western Australia 

and in the Southern Ocean During WW2.  Helvetica Publishing, Perth, 2010. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illus-
trated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp251, **there was a lot of German Raider and U Boat activity off the WA coast the 
most famous being the sinking of HMAS SYDNEY by the Raider KORMORAN off Carnarvon, vg cond, A$36. 

207/100. (6636)  Ireland, Bernard. Janes's Naval Air Power: The Complete History from 1914 to the Present Day (2003).  
Harper Collins, London, 2003. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, index, pp224, **the facts sur-
rounding the development of naval airpower strategy plus technical features of hardward from around the world including 
weapon's system functions; a very useful reference, new, A$38. 

207/101. (9554)  Lewis, Dr. Tom. The Submarine Six: Australian Naval Heroes: Waller, Farncomb, Rankin, Decha-

ineux, Collins, Sheean.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, heavily illustrated in colour 
and b/w, end notes, biblio, index, pp201, **the 6 Collins class deisel submarines in Australian service were named for Collins 
(HMAS Sydney) Waller (HMAS Perth), Farncomb (HMS Attacker), Rankin (HMAS Yarra), Dechaineux (HMAS Australia) and 
Sheean (HMAS Armidale)- heroes all, new, A$28. 

207/102. (2751)  Newcombe, Richard F. Savo: The Naval Disaster off Guadalcanal.  Ure Smith, Sydney, 1963. 1st ed, 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, news clipping loose at front, appendices list casualties in men and ships, biblio, 
pp237, **the Japaneses caught the USN Guadalcanal screening fleet asleep sinking four cruisers (incl HMAS CANBERRA); a 
total disaster, vg cond, A$35. 

207/103. (10248)  Olson, Wes. HMAS SYDNEY (2): In Peace and War.  Author, Perth, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, 250 photos, maps and charts, two full ship's company lists (19 July 1940 and 19 Nov 1941), chap-
ter notes, biblio incl source notes, index, pp620, * ***another outstanding work of historical significance from arguably Aus-
tralia's best naval historian, new, A$65. 

207/104. (7351)  Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN.  Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, 
oblong large 8vo in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, 
pp126, **a remarkable portrail of HMS Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, 
A$65. 

207/105. (9688)  Salmon, Gregor. Navy Divers: The Incredible Story of the Australian Navy's Elite Unit.  Ebury Press, 
Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp292, **the story of the RAN Clearance Divers from 
WW2 to present day with quite a lot on their work in Vietnam and with our SAS, vg cond, A$28. 

207/106. (1289)  Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine.  Author, Perth, 1992. 1st  ed, signed by author, 8vo in card co-
vers, plates & illus, index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL’s convoys 41-42, roll of honour of 
BLUEBELL, **Max Shean won two DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and 
again after cutting the submarine cable off Saigon,, good cond, A$28. 

207/107. (8770)  Tute, Warren. The True Glory: The Story of the Royal Navy Over a Thousand Years.  Harper & Row, 
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NY, 1983. 1st US ed, roy. 8vo in price-clipped d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, maps on boards, biblio, 
chapter notes, index, pp288, **a carefully planned and illustrated history of the Royal Navy from King Alfred to 1983, vg cond, 
A$32. 

207/108. (565)  Villar, Capt Roger. Merchant Ships at War - the Falklands Experience.  Conway Maritime Press, 1984. 
1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illus, appendices, glosary, index, pp192, **a fleet of 50 ships of the Merchant Marine was a vital 
element in the British war effort in the Falklands. Only one was lost the ATLANTIC CONVEYOR, vg cond, A$35. 

207/109. (9048)  Walker, Frank B. HMAS ARMIDALE: The Ship That Had To Die.  Kingfisher Press, NSW, 1992 
(fp1990). 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,  plates and maps, appendices list ships company and their fates, pp179, **the ARMI-
DALE was sunk in Dec 1942 and a handfull only survived,. They can owe their lives to 18 yr old Ordinary Seaman Teddy Sheean 
who continued to fire his deck gun at the enemy even as the ship slipped beneath the wave. VC stuff if there was ever one, vg cond, 
A$28. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

207/110. (3343)  Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Memoir of Service of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squad-

ron, Australia and the Sth-West Pacific, 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in printed boards, plates, 
index, maps, nominal roll, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th Commando Sqn was led by the 'Red Steer' Major Norman Winning in 
Bougainville, New Guinea and New Britain, a good unit history, new, A$75. 

207/111. (10301)  Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces 

and their Covert Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, 
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into 
Greece in 1942 with a team of special operations officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway 
bridge. It as only the start, vg cond, A$28. 

207/112. (4595)  Campbell, Archie. The Double Reds of Timor.  Burridge, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, rolls, 
biblio, pp177, **the story of the 2/2nd Commando on Timor in WW2 where they led the Japs a merry dance! vg cond and ex-
tremely hard to find, A$135. 

207/113. (3431)  Chris Cocks. Fireforce: One Mans's War in the Rhodesian Light Infantry.  Covos Books, RSA, 2000 
(fp1988) Reprint, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, index, honours and awards, roll of honour, **Fireforce (Rhodesian 
Light Infantry) was a very potent weapon in the Rhodesian bush war, an excellent book, new cond and now out of print and 
scarce, A$85. 

207/114. (3077)  Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service.  Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 
1st ed, large 8vo in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 
1500), gold blocked and spine embossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, 
pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented 1st ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condi-
tion, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desirable, a great addition to any Special Forces library, A$500. 

207/115. (10205)  David, Saul. Operation THUNDERBOLT: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport.  Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious 
hostage rescue mission in history. The attack on Entebbe airport by Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily de-
tailed and executed operation to rescue Israeli hostages. The only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the cur-
rent Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35. 

207/116. (6246)  Farran, Roy. Operation TOMBOLA.  Collins, London, 1960. 2nd impr (one month after the 1st), 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, portrait of Farran in frontispiece, maps, table, pp256, **Operation TOMBOLA was an SAS operation 
into the Northern Appenines to link up and work with the Italian Partisans to form an organised resistance in the rear of the main 
German Army. Farran also wrote WINGED DAGGER, about his SAS career, vg cond and very difficult to find in this cond,, 
A$46. 

207/117. (10253)  Felton, Mark. The Sea Devils: Operation STRUGGLE and the Last Great Raid of WW2.  Icon Books, 
London, 2015. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp334, **the story of the four XE 
craft mini subs and their successful attack on Japanese ships and the undersea cable off Saigon by Australian Lt Max Shean, DSO 
(and Bar), CO of the XE-4. Max wrote his memoirs in 'Corvette and Submarine', (review enclosed) vg cond, A$35. 

207/118. (5634)  Foley, Charles. Commando Extraordinary: Otto Skorzeny's Remarkable Exploits.  Longmans, Green & 
Co, London, 1954. 1st ed,  8vo in sl faded and worn red cloth, ex hospital library stamp in prelims, plates, map,  index, 
pp231, **Skorzeny carried out many daring and creative operations for the Nazis in WW2. His rescue of Mussolini from a moun-
tain fortress in a light plane was one of the most daring in the war. He was tried for war crimes at the end of the war but acquitted, 
solid cond and scarce, A$28. 

207/119. (10281)  Ford, Roger. Steel From the Sky: The JEDBURGH Raiders, France 1944: Behind Enemy Lines in 
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German-Occupied France.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, tables of all 
Jedburgh teams, index, pp292, **the Jedburghs were formed by SOE to parachute into France to assist the Resistance in defeat-
ing the Germans. They did very important work, vg cond, A$32. 

207/120. (8158)  Harclerode, Peter. "Go To It": The Illustrated History of the 6th Airborne Division.  Bloomsbury Pub-
lishing, London, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated, biblio, pp192, **the British 6th Airborne Division was 
raised in 1943 and trained right up to their first action: D-Day. In 1945 it fought in the 'Battle of the Bulge', the Crossing of the 
Rhine and the Baltic, vg cond, A$35. 

207/121. (5201)  Horner, D.M. SAS: Phantoms of the Jungle: Ma Rung: A History of the Australian Special Air Ser-

vice.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of SAS in Borneo and Vi-
etnam, roll of honour, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp527, **a good copy of the original Australian SAS unit history 
which is now hard to find, vg cond, A$90. 

207/122. (1733)  Lloyd Owen, David. Providence Their Guide: The Long Range Desert Group 1940-45.  Battery Press, 
USA, 1981. (fp 1980). 1st US ed, 8vo in vg protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp238, **the LRDG did some famous 
work in 2-wheel drive Chev trucks in North Africa which included inserting SAS sabotage teams into enemy areas, David Lloyd 
Owen rose to command the unit, vg cond, scarce, A$75. 

207/123. (5369)  Lloyd Owen, LtCol David, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert 

Group in Nth Africa in WW2.  Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, 
index, pp271, **this is the story of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German con-
voys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields behind the lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and 
hard to find, A$65. 

207/124. (1182)  Malone, Michael. SAS: A Pictorial History of the Australian Special Air Service 1957-1997.  Imprima-
tur Books, Perth, 1998.(fp1997) Revised ed, 8vo in card covers, signed, fully illus, index, pp415, **commemorating 40 years 
of the Australian SAS from the early Company days to the BLACKHAWK tragedy. Over 1,000 pics, a useful overview of life in the 
SAS over that time,, vg cond and very scarce A$140. 

207/125. (10268)  Mortimer, Gavin. The Men Who Made the SAS: The History of the Long Range Desert Group.  Con-
stable, London, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp276, **Stirling said: "in those early days 
we came to owe the Long Range Desert Group a deep debt of gratitude. The LRDG were the supreme professionals of the desert", 
vg cond, A$48. 

207/126. (10336)  Nasse, Jean-Yves. Fallschirmjager in Crete 1941.  Historie & Collections, France, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in 
laminated covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, annexes, pp160, **Crete was of strategic importance to both the Allies 
and Axis forces. The BEF had occupied Greece and Crete in 1940 (Aust 6th Div amongst them). The Germans launched OP 
MERKUR (Mercury) on 20 May 1941 to retake Greece which included a parachute inserton of the Fallschirmjager into Crete at 
Retimo. This was the last time they would jump into action, new, A$52. 

207/127. (4950)  O'Leary, Shawn. To the Green Fields Beyond; The Story of the 6th Division Cavalry Commandos.  
Author, Qld, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint, protected d/w, plates, nominal roll, index, pp398, **one of Australia's most 
famous fighting cavalry regiments which started out fighting in North Africa and later was converted into a Commando unit to 
fight the Japanese in New Guinea, vg cond and a very scarce unit history, A$180. 

207/128. (10221)  Owen, James. Commando: Winning WW2 Behind Enemy Lines.  Little Brown, London, 2012. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp413, **weaving together official documents, new research and veter-
an's own accounts 'Commando' reveals the exhilarating story of one of WW2's most formidable fighting forces, vg cond, A$34. 

207/129. (8467)  Parish, Rick. Beyond Fear: Real Life in the SAS and Pararescue Teams.  New Holland Publishers, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, ex lib, pp206, **Rick Parish served in 152 Signal Sqn, Australian SAS where he 
participated in a lot of hard training. This is his version of that training, good cond, A$20. 

207/130. (2510)  Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th 

Commando Sqn.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly shelf-worn but now protected 
d/w, plates, maps, full rolls,  biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in Balik-
papan, vg cond and hard to find, A$150. 

207/131. (9521)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Deadly Secrets: The Singapore Raids 1942-45.  Sally Milner Publishing, NSW, 
2010. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates & maps, chapter and explanatory notes, biblio, index, pp464, **the story of 
Operations JAYWICK & RIMAU carried out by Z Special Unit and led by Ivor Lyons. This book contains much more behind the 
scenes info never before revealed much of which is contentious and controversial, interesting read, vg cond, A$40. 

207/132. (4391)  Ross, Sheila. And Tomorrow Freedom: Australian Guerrillas in the Philippines.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,plates and maps, index, pp171, **the Major Rex Blow, DSO story. Rex and Jock McLaren 
wreaked havoc on the Japanese in a very successful guerrilla war in the Philippines, vg cond, A$45. 

207/133. (5045)  Savage, David. Through the Wire: Action with the (Australian) SAS in Borneo and the (US) Special 

Forces in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, pp239, **David 
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Savage served as an officer with the Australian SAS in Borneo and with the US Special Forces 'Mike Force' in the Central High-
lands of South Vietnam. He trained and led teams of Montagnards against the Viet Cong, vg cond, A$32. 

207/134. (9677)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM (Retd). 2/2nd Independent Commando Company WW2: Casualty List.  Mostly 
Unsung Military History Research, Melbourne, nd? 1st ed? Large 4to in card covers (tape bindings), pp5, **66 members 
of the 2/2nd Cdo were casualties in WW2. Around 30 were KIA (or executed), many were WIA, others MIA/POW, others were 
accidentally killed or drowned, new, A$25. 

207/135. (1828)  Trigellis-Smith, S. The Purple Devils: A History of the 2/6 Australian Commando Squadron (formerly 

the 2/6 Australian Independent Company, 1942-1946.).  2/6 Commando Squadron Association, Melbourne, 1992. 1st 
ed, 8vo in sl nipped d/w, signed by three members of the 2/6th Cdo (Williams, Ashford & Cabourne) letter inserted 
loosly from another member John Lucas, plates & maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp305, 
**the 2/6th Cdo, AIF served in the New Guinea Campaign at Kokoda, Buna, the Markham-Ramu Valleys and finally at Balikpa-
pan, Borneo, this is now a rare book in 1st ed, vg  cond, A$200. 

207/136. (5401)  Walker, Richard & Walker, Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 1989 (fp1986). 2nd impr, 8vo in card covers,  plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp194, **the story 
of the Northern Australia Observer Unit (NAOU or Nackeroos) who patrolled the north of Australia on horseback in WW2, good 
cond, A$32. 

207/137. (10202)  Westhorp, Christopher.(ed) The Commando Pocket Manual 1940-1945.  Conway Bloomsbury, Lon-
don, 2015 (fp2012). Reprint, small 8vo in hard back covers, profusely illustrated, index, pp128, **a compilation of the 
training manuals of SOE and OSS during WW2, new, A$32. 

207/138. (5760)  Wong Sue, Jack, DCM. (AKR 13) Blood on Borneo.  Author, Perth, 2001. 1st card cover ed, 8vo, plates 
and maps, pp399, **the legendary Jack Sue (AKR 13) was a member of Z Special in WW2. His exploits were many and varied 
especially in Borneo as a member of the AGAS operation, vg cond, A$25. 

 

Vietnam 

 

207/139. (6351)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Reg-

iment/NZ (ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vi-
etnam, new, A$48. 

207/140. (2138)  Brammer, Graham J. Uncertain Fate.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, 
glossary, pp246, **an SAS patrol in Vietnam. Names have been changed to protect the guilty! vg cond, A$25. 

207/141. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR 
Group, honours and awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the 
American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war (to that time), good 
cond and scarce, A$65. 

207/142. (9828)  Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam.  AWM/New Hol-
land, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Aus-
tralians fought in the Vietnam war, our longest conflict till then, This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambu-
lances, heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, armoured fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$45. 

207/143. (4629)  Church, J.M, DSO. Second to None: 2RAR as the ANZAC Battalion in Vietnam, 1970-71.  Army Doc-
trine Centre, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and diagrams, full nominal roll, honours and 
awards, index, pp230, **the author commanded 2RAR on its 2nd tour of Sth Vietnam - a good unit history, vg cond and now 
scarce, A$40. 

207/144. (9298)  Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 

1968-1975. Official History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975:  A&U/AWM, Sydney, 
2012. 1st ed, very thick small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A huge work 
which could have been produced in two separate volumes instead of this 2.7kg monster. Nevertheless it is a most comprehensive and 
competent work, as new, A$130. 

207/145. (8166)  English, Michael. Brave Lads: 3RAR in South Vietnam 1967-1968.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. Part 1, 'Brave 
Lads' 1st ed 2008; Part 2 'The Riflemen, reprint 2008 (fp1999). Large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal 
rolls of both tours, biblio, indices of both tours, pp325 + 182, **although the 'official 3RAR battalion history of their 1st tour 
'Yours Faithfully' was written decades ago, these two books by Michael English tell the soldier's story of that battalion in Vietnam 
on both tours, new, A$55. 
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207/146. (5041)  Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st 
ed, 8vo in card covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian 
infantrymen of 8RAR in the Vietnam War, a good read, vg cond and now hard to find, A$48. 

207/147. (8346)  Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from 
those of the Americans. Guided by their commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operat-
ed with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg cond, 
A$48. 

207/148. (2619)  Holloway, David. Hooves, Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse 

Regiment and It's Predecessors.  Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour 
and b/w plates (colour portrait of HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, appendices, end notes, index, pp850, **traces 
the history of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment and it's many predecessors over 130 years; the first Australian 
APC unit to serve in Vietnam, an excellent history, vg cond, A$110. 

207/149. (4238)  Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of armament of the fixed defences of the Common-
wealth 1903, pp564, **a major contribution to our understanding of the development of the Australian Army and the nation, vg 
cond, A$85. 

207/150. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's 

Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and 
maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up 
in straightened circumstances, found the Army to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam 
being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, Any profits from this work will be directed towards veterans-based 
charities, new, A$45. 

207/151. (5414)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of CORAL: Fire Support Bases CORAL & BALMORAL, May 1968.  
Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 1st ed , 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps and diagrams, appendices list Australians 
KIA on Op SURFERS, index, pp361, **CORAL saw the biggest Australian unit-level battle of the Vietnam War, vg cond and 
scarce, A$45. 

207/152. (4747)  McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War.  Doubleday, 
Sydney, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, previous owners stamp on prelims, plates, index, notes and references, pp295, 
**up to 1000 Australian women served in Vietnam in the '60 and '70 as entertainers, nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more, 
good cond, A$28. 

207/153. (5047)  McKay, Gary and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australi-
an Armoured Corps soldier's personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond and hard to find, A$40. 

207/154. (5991)  McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, Beans and Bandages: Australians at War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, noindex, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 years at war in Vietnam 
from a series of interviews of participants, vg cond, A$22. 

207/155. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/
AWM, Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-
notes, index, pp614, **the second volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-
1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$160. 

207/156. (2918)  Mikesh, Robert C. Flying Dragons: The South Vietnamese Air Force.  Osprey, London, 1988. 1st ed, 
4to in d/w, profusely illus, index, biblio, pp289, **the struggle by the Sth Vietnamese airforce to wage a credible air campaign 
against ground troops with obsolute aircraft and very questionable maintenance skills, vg cond and now scarce, new cond, 
A$45. 

207/157. (6875)  Mollison, Lieutenant-Colonel Charles S. Long Tan and Beyond: Alpha Company 6 RAR in Vietnam 

1966-67.  Cobb's Crossing Publication, NSW, 2006 (fp2005). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  signed by the au-
thor, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendices show full nominal roll of Alpha Company, glossary, superior paper, 
honours and awards, index, pp427, **a first-hand account of Long Tan, Operation BRIBIE etc. An excellent addition to our 
Vietnam histories, new, A$45. 

207/158. (8694)  Newman, Major K.E. The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of the 2nd Battalion, Royal Aus-
tralian Regiment & 1st Battalion, The Royal New Zealand Regiment  (The ANZAC Battalion) in South Vietnam 
1967- 68. (in 2 volumes).  Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1968. 1st ed, two large black volumes in a padded black slip-case, vol 
1 covers the operations and vol two is the imprortant accompanying maps, inscr, colour & b/w plates, index, pp175 
(vol 1), **the VERY scarce original two volume set of the ANZAC Battalions's first tour in 1967-68, slight bumping to leading 
edge of slip-case else vg cond and much sought after, A$650. 
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207/159. (6286)  O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w,  plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations 
and awards, key appointments (both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in 
Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, vg cond and scarce, A$140. 

207/160. (4168)  Palmer, Alexander. Vietnam Veterans: Honours and Awards.  Military Minded,  Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 
4to in card covers, plates, citations of all imperial awards for Australian forces in the Vietnam War, **a required reference, 
vg cond, A$40. 

207/161. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/
w plates and maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list 
every man by unit, an invaluable reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now 
scarce, A$85. 

207/162. (10179)  Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations 

1965-72.  Topmill P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN 
did a lot of work in Vietnam from operating the HMAS SYDNEY bringing troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance 
Divers etc, vg cond, A$40. 

207/163. (10319)  Rochester, Stuart I & Kiley, Frederick. Honor Bound: American Prisoners of War in Southeast Asia 

1961-1973.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 1999 (fp1998). Reprnt, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter 
notes, index, pp707, **close to 800 US servicemen were captured during the Vietnam War with 591 returning home in 1973. vg 
cond, A$62. 

207/164. (4885)  Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour 

in South Vietnam by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972.  Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w, 
many plates, maps of operations, honour roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting opera-
tional  tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$46. 

207/165. (9697)  Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns.  Big Sky 
Publishing, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, 
index, index, pp406, **a comprehensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian 
techniques, equipment and procedures from 1899 (Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$36. 

207/166. (8900)  Stanton, Shelby. Special Forces at War: An Illustrated History, Southeast Asia 1957-1975.  Zenith 
Press, USA, 2008 (fp1990). Facsimile reprint, large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in b/w plates, colour maps and posters, 
biblio, index, pp382, **a very detailed pictorial history of US Special Forces on operations in South Vietnam. Some Australian 
content, vg cond, A$50. 

207/167. (10307)  Walker, Frank. The Tiger Man of Vietnam: The True Story of Barry Petersen, MC.  Hachette, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, timeline, biblio, index, pp356, **Barry Petersen was a young Aus-
tralian Army captain in the AATTV when he arrived in South Vietnam in 1963. He worked for the CIA and was assigned to the 
Montagnard hill tribes in the fight against the Vietcong. Nefarious doings followed, a great read, vg cond, A$28. 

207/168. (8202)  West, Andrew (ed). Rolling Thunder in a Gentle Land: The Vietnam War Revisited.  Osprey Publish-
ing, UK, 2006. 1st ed, large roy.8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour & b/w, endnotes, biblio, glossary, 
index, pp336, **traces the Vietnam wars from the French in the 1940s through to the evacuation of Saigon in 1975, vg cond, 
A$28. 

207/169. (2739)  Williams, Captain Iain McLean. Vietnam : A Pictorial History of the Sixth Battalion The Royal Aus-

tralian Regiment 1966-67.  Sixth Battalion, 1967. 1st ed, 4to in d/w and mylar, fully illus with plates, maps, rolls, hon-
ours and awards, honour roll, pp250 **6RARs first tour of Vietnam, a valuable addition to our history of the war, bumped 
and shelf-worn d/w else good cond,and now extremely hard to find, A$130. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

207/170. (7794)  Allan, Lieutenant P.V. (et al). The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperi-

al Force.  G.W. Green & Sons, P/L, Melbourne, 1934. 1st ed, large 8vo in original dark blue boards, portrait in frontis 
(LtCol Paterson), plates and 11 fold-out maps of much of the Western Front, honours and awards, honour roll, nominal 
roll, index, pp371 **the 39th Bn, AIF, a Victorian unit, saw action at Messines, Ypres, Broodseinde, Passechendaele, the Somme, 
Amiens, Mont St. Quentin and the Hindenburg Line among others. This book is one of the best unit histories produced and is in 
close to 'mint' cond thus very scarce, A$600. 

207/171. (7285)  Austin, Ron. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 2005 (fp1992). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, full nominal rolls, hon-
our roll, biblio, appendices, index, pp394, **the 6th Bn, AIF served at ANZAC, the Krithia charge, and then the Western Front 
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at Pozieres, Bullecourt, Flanders and various other locations for the duration losing over 1,100 men in the process. (one VC was 
won by 2Lt Fred Birks at the 3rd Battle of Ypres in 1917), vg cond, A$45. 

207/172. (1416)  Austin, Ron. Black and Gold: The History of the 29th Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pub, Vic-
toria, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in dw, signed by the author, plates, maps, full rolls, honour roll, honours & awards, index, 
pp231, **the 29th saw action on the Western Front at Fromelles, Beaumetz, Polygon Wood and Morlancourt among others; a good 
unit history, new, A$65. 

207/173. (1414)  Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred : The History of the 23rd Battalion AIF, 1915-1919.  Slouch Hat Pub, 
Victoria, 2007 (fp1998). Reprint, large 8vo in dw, signed by the author, plates, full rolls, index, pp311, **the 23rd Bn, AIF 
served on Gallipoli and then the Western Front at Poziers, Polygon Wood, Broodseinde Ridge, Ville sur Ancre, Mont St. Quentin, 
and the Beaurevoir Line. A good solid unit history, vg cond, A$65. 

207/174. (4901)  Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gal-

lipoli.  R.J. & S.P. Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle 
of Turkish 5th Army, source notes, pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German 
and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. Their name was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way 
they launched into the fray, new, A$50. 

207/175. (1524)  Bean, C.E.W. Anzac to Amiens.  AWM, Canberra, 1961 (fp (1946). 4th ed,  8vo in protected d/w, plates, 
maps, index, pp567, **A shorter history of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War vg cond, A$45. 

207/176. (876)  Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 
(fp1940). Reprint, thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in 
WW1 and one of the best histories produced, vg cond and now VERY scarce, A$340. 

207/177. (5606)  Berrie, Lieut Geo. L. Under Furred Hats: 6th  Australian Light Horse Regiment.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1919) Reprint, small 8vo in brown cloth covers,  titles gilt, plates, casualty lists, honours and awards, pp179, **the 6th 
ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, new cond 
and now scarce, A$185. 

207/178. (10335)  Browning, Neville. The Green and White Diamond: 20th Battalion, AIF 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 
2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal rolls, end notes, nominal index, pp556, **over 
5,000 men served in the 20th Bn with 880 being killed in action. Sgt W.E. Brown was awarded the VC and DCM. He was killed in 
Singapore in WW2. The 20th saw action on Gallipoli, Poziers, Zillebeke and the Somme among others, new, A$65. 

207/179. (4088)  Browning, Neville. Fix Bayonets: The Unit History of the 51st Battalion, AIF.  Author, Perth, 2000. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, casualty list, roll of officers, nominal index, biblio, roll of POWs, honours and awards, 
**the  history of the 51st in WW1; Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Passchendale, Polygon Wood etc mark the battle 
honours of a good fighting battalion of mainly West Australians, vg cond and very hard to find, A$120. 

207/180. (9811)  Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and 
awards (Bugden, VC KIA 28/9/17),nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 
31st Bn, AIF saw active serviceat Fromelles, Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line 
among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$100. 

207/181. (7709)  Browning, Neville. For King and Cobbers: 51st Battalion AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2007. 1st re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards (incl 
Sadler, VC) with citations, nominal roll of POWs, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp432, **the history of the Western 
Australian 51st Bn, AIF in WW1 from its formation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 11th Bn, AIF to its disbandment 
in 1919 after the Armistice. They saw action as part of 13th Bde at Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Broodseinde Ridge, Polygon 
Wood, Dernacourt and the battle of Vilers Bretonneux in 1918, new, A$135. 

207/182. (5652)  Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia.  Burridge, 
Perth, nd? (fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls 
incl NZ and Allies, pp200, **the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & 
NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 'Dunsterforce' and 
Australian Nurses in India, new cond and scarce, A$165. 

207/183. (2637)  Burness, Peter. The Nek: The Tragic Charge of the Light Horse at Gallipoli.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 
1996. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, ex lib, map in frontisp,  plates, chapter notes, index, pp168, **on 7 August 1915, in 
an ill-fated attempt to break the stalemate at Gallipoli, hundreds of Australian Light Horsemen repeatedly charged the massed rifles 
and MGs of the Turkish defenders; total disaster, good cond and now hard to find, A$32. 

207/184. (9882)  Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1, 2  and Vol 3.  
AWM, Canberra, 1930 & 1940. 1st eds, large thick navy blue volumes, (vol 1 2nd ed 1938 - vol 2, 1st ed, 1940 - vol 3, 1st 
ed 1943), spines solid, titles gilt, pp874 & 1011 & 1103, **Vol 1 is 'Gallipoli, Palestine and New Guinea'; Vol 2 is 'The Western 
Front'. Vol 3  'Problems and Services'. Accompanied by associated ephemera. They are now considered RARE, good cond, 
A$2,500. 
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207/185. (8100)  Byrne, Lieut A.E. MC. Official History of the Otago Regiment, NZEF in the Great War 1914-1918.  J. 
Wilkie & Co, Dunedin, nd? 1sted, large 8vo in black buckram cloth with faded gilt titles to spine, ex library (small 
stamps only) beautiful coloured plate in frontispiece, fold-out maps, sepia plates, honours and awards (VC to Sgt Don-
ald Forrester Brown), pp407, **the Otago Regiment served on Gallipoli, the Western Front at Armentieres, the Somme, Cordon-
niere, Houplines, Bois Grenier, Messines, Ypres, Passchendaele among many others, spine weak and sprung else solid cond, 
A$110. 

207/186. (2355)  Carne, W.A. Lieutenant. In Good Company: Being a Record of the 6th Machine Gun Company, A.I.F. 

in Search of Peace 1915-1919.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1937) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed boards, illus, maps, rolls, 
appendices, roll of honour,  pp434, **the 6th MG Coy served through Gallipoli and the Western Front, a complete unit history, 
new and hard to find, A$65. 

207/187. (7950)  Clark, Alan. The Donkeys.  Pimlico, London, 1996 (fp1961). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates 
and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp216, **Ludendorff said 'The English soldiers fight like lions.' His offsider Hoffman said: 
'True. But don't we know that they are lions led by donkeys.' Evidenced by the Battle of Loos in Sep 1915 when, from 12 battal-
ions, they lost 8,246 men - the Germans lost none at all, vg cond, A$22. 

207/188. (9259)  Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles.  Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 
2009 (fp2000). Revised & updated ed, large 8vo in d/w, many illustrations, Australia, British and German Rolls of Hon-
our, chapter notes, index, pp505, **the disastrous Fromelles attack on the night of 19 July 1916 where the British and Australian 
AIF units took over 6,500 casualties to the German losses of just 500, vg cond, A$75. 

207/189. (6770)  Cranston, Fred. "Always Faithful": The History of the 49th Australian Infantry  Battalion 1916-1982.  
Boolarong Publications, Qld, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  plates, maps, roll of officers and SNCOs of 
the modern 49th in 1983, index, pp243, **the 49th was formed in 1916 and saw action on the Western Front at the Somme, 
Poziers, Bullecourt and Messines among others. In WW2 they were a Militia Battalion which deployed to the South West Pacific, 
Gona, Buna and Sanananda Road. The modern 49th is an Army Reserve Unit in Qld (49RQR), vg cond and now hard to 
find, A$100. 

207/190. (5573)  Devine, W. The Story of a Battalion: Being a Record of the 48th Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp 1919). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in red cloth with titles gilt, plates and maps (drawings and maps by Darryl Lindsay, 
Official Artist with the AIF), full casualty lists, honours and awards (VC to Pte James Woods), pp179, **the 48th was 
formed at Tel-el-Kabir in March 1916 from elements (4 officers and 350 ORs) of the 16th Bn recently evacuated from Gallipoli. It 
fought with great distinction on the Western Front (Somme, Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, Bullecourt etc, very scarce unit 
history in mint cond, A$180. 

207/191. (7584)  Edgar, Peter. To Villers-Bretonneux: Brigadier-General William Glasgow, DSO and the 13th Austral-

ian Infantry Brigade.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp284, 
**traces the progress of Glasgow's 13th Australian Infantry Brigade from its formation in Egypt in 1916 to its costly double en-
counter with the enemy at Mouquet Farm; an excellent account, new, A$48. 

207/192. (8098)  Ferguson, Captain David, MC. The History of the Canterbury Regiment, NZEF. 1914-1919.  Whit-
combe & Tombs Ltd, Auckland, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in beige buckram cloth with red and green piping, many fold-out 
maps, plates, full nominal roll, casualty list, appendices, honours and awards (VC to Pte H.J. Nicholas, MM), pp364, 
**the Canterbury Regiment was formed in August 1914 and consisted of Battalions from Auckland, Wellington, Canterbury and 
the Otago. They saw action on Gallipoli then the Western Front at Armentieres,  the Somme, Messines, Passchendaele, Polygon 
Wood among others, vg cond and uncommon here, A$95. 

207/193. (5861)  Fewster, Kevin, Basarin, Vecihi & Hatice. Gallipoli: The Turkish Story.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2003 
(fp1985). 2nd ed, trade 8vo in card covers, b/w plates with coloured endpapers, maps, source notes, biblio, index, 
pp166, **a remarkable work depicting the Turkish struggle at Gallipoli, new, A$22. 

207/194. (7631)  Freeman, R.R. Second to None: A Memorial History of the 32nd Battalion, AIF, 1915-1919.  Peacock 
Publications, Adelaide, 2006. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, nominal rolls, appen-
dices, large landscape photo in pocket at rear, pp422, **the 32nd Bn, AIFwas raised in Adelaide in 1915 of mostly South Aus-
tralians and West Australians. It was a unit of the 5th Division on the Western Front and saw action at Fromelles, Ypres and the 
Hindenburg Line. vg cond, A$165. 

207/195. (5656)  Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 

1916-1919.  Peacock Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in  protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of 
colour patch in frontis), with supplement, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honours, end notes, diary, 
officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout 
the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendale, Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe 
was the founding CO, vg cond, A$150. 

207/196. (3459)  G.W.G & S. The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force.  Burridge, 
Perth Nd? (fp1934) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in decorated boards, illus,  11 folding maps, index, nominal roll, honours and 
awards, pp371, **a Victorian Battalion trained on Salisbury plain as a part of the 3rd Division, saw action right through the 
Western Front Campaign, a good unit history, vg cond, A$180. 
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207/197. (8430)  Gill, Ian. Bloody Angle: Bullecourt and Beyond: 16th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Author, Perth 2008. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w,  plates & maps, chronology, biographical honour & awards list, honour roll, POW roll, embarka-
tion roll etc, glossary, biblio, nominal index, pp715, **the mainly West Australian 16th Bn, AIF distinguished itself at Pope's 
Hill and Quinn's Post in the early fighting on Gallipoli. They suffered appalling losses in the attempt on Baby 700 at Bloody Angle 
on 1 May 1915. They went on to play an important role at Pozieres and Mouquet Farm, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele, He-
buterne, Villers-Bretonneux, Hamel and Amiens, vg cond, A$110. 

207/198. (8349)  Hamilton, John. Gallipoli Sniper: The Life of Billy Sing.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed,  trade 8vo 
in card covers, plates & map, index, pencil notations at rear, pp340, **the famous Billy Sing, sniper extraordinaire, took over 
300 kills on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, A$38. 

207/199. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  
Big Sky Publishing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, 
pp344, **the story of the Australian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed 
book showcasing the breadth and significance of the contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35. 

207/200. (7069)  Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First AIF.  Fremantle 
Arts Centre Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated, plates and maps, source 
notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C d G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, 
DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the bravest and most capable Australian soldiers ever to depart these shores. Both started off 
as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg cond, A$28 

207/201. (4913)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Saving the Channel Ports 1918.  Wren Publishing, Victoria, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w 
and mylar, signed by the author, plates, maps, personal diary entries, biblio, pp233, **Lt Donovan Joynt, VC, 8th Bn, AIF 
gives a vivid and most accurate picture of the 1st Division in action at a time when the British 2nd and 5th Armies were crumbling 
before the German Spring Offensive, excellent stuff, vg cond and scarce with signature, A$85. 

207/202. (7828)  Kahan, Henry K. The 28th Battalion, AIF: A Record of War Service.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2007 
(fp1969). Reprint, 4to in card-covers, plates, nominal roll, honours and awards,  (VC to Alfred Gaby), battle honours, 
pp84+xlviii, **a reprint of Henry Kahan's important book on the West Australian 28th Bn, AIF in the Great War, as new cond, 
A$48. 

207/203. (6859)  Kearney, Robert. Silent Voices: The Story of the 10th Battalion, AIF in Australia, Egypt, Gallipoli, 

France, and Belgium During the Great War, 1914-1918.  New Holland Publishers, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, honour roll, honours and awards (by battle), battle honours, glossary, end-notes, biblio, index, 
pp416, **the story of the men of the Fighting Tenth which served on Gallipoli and the Western Front from 1915 to 1918; a good 
unit history to compliment those previously written, vg cond, A$32. 

207/204. (9192)  Kipling, Rudyard. The Irish Guards in the Great War (in 2 volumes).  Spellmount, UK, 1997 (fp1923). 
Reprint, large 8vos in d/ws, plates and maps, vol 1 the 1st Bn, vol 2 the 2nd Bn,honours and awards (3 VCs), casualty 
lists, index, pp320 & pp223, **Kipling's forgotten masterpiece. His son John joined the Irish Guards and was KIA in France aged 
18 - his fate was not known till 1992. This work is his father's monument to his beloved son, vg cond, A$68. 

207/205. (4882)  Lawrence, T.E. Seven Pillars of Wisdom: A Triumph.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1935 (1st public ed 
1935). 1st public ed, large 8vo in gold embossed brown buckram with lovely patina, inscr in fep, drawn portrait plates 
and fold-out maps, place name index, appendices contain rolls of Hejaz Armoured Car Company and the Ten-Pounder 
Talbot Battery, pp672, **Lawrence wrote his classic book after a very successful war leading the Arabs against the Turks, consid-
ered one of the most important books on war especially political and guerrilla warfare, slight separation of frontispiece, no fox-
ing, slight  nibbling to edges, tight spine,  vg cond of an early printing, A$110. 

207/206. (3559)  Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1927) Fac-
simile reprint, 8vo in buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, casualties, 
pp132, **the 45th was born from remnants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Egypt 
and fought with distinction on the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, Passchendaele and  Villers Bret among others, 
new, A$85. 

207/207. (9008)  Lewis, Brian. Our War: Australia During World War 1.  MUP, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/
w, superior paper, plates, maps and diagrams, newspaper clipping concerning the author's family, loose at rear, 
sources, pp328, **a brilliant kaleidoscope of the war years in Melbourne, vg cond, A$25. 

207/208. (4416)  Longmore, Captain C. "Eggs-a-Cook"; The Story of the Forty Fourth Battalion, AIF; War - as the Dig-

ger Saw it.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2010 (fp1921). 3rd facsimile reprint,  8vo in d/w, plates, pp184 plus rolls, **a facsimi-
le of Longmore's personal copy complete with margin notes by him and Neville Browning's nominal roll from his 'Westralian Bat-
talion' The 44th Bn, AIF served on the Western Front in WW1, as new cond, A$70. 

207/209. (10132)  Lynch, E.P.F. Somme Mud: The Experiences of an Infantryman in France, 1916-1919.  Index Books, 
London, 2006. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, pp347, **one of the great WW1 books . Up there with 
'Her Soldiers We' and 'All Quiet', vg cond and hard to find in h/b, A$30. 
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207/210. (4832)  MacDonald, Lyn. They Called it Passchendaele.  Michael Joseph, London, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, index, biblio, author's note, pp253, **the story of the Third Battle of Ypres considered possibly the worst cam-
paign in the annals of warfare, told from the perspective of the British, Canadian and ANZAC soldier, 993 officers and 18,247 other 
ranks were KIA or DOW on the first day 1 July 1916, vg cond, A$35. 

207/211. (9100)  Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 

1915-1918.  AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, com-
plete with research disc at rear, appendices include roll of honour, enlistment table by country and state of birth, POW 
list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of 
the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div today as 19RNSWR, new, A$85. 

207/212. (5472)  Maxwell, J. VC, MC (and Bar), DCM. Hell's Bells and Mademoiselles.  Angus and Robertson, Sydney, 
1932. 1st ed, small 8vo in red cloth (spine faded), book plate of prev owner on inside cover, pp267, **Joe Maxwell is one of 
our real heroes - starting out as a digger in the 18th Bn, AIF. He won the DCM in Sep 1917 near Zonnebeke then the MC in Mar 
1918 near Ploughstreet - his Bar came near Amiens. His VC came in Oct 1918 near Estres where he killed 10 Germans and cap-
tured their machine guns, good cond and hard to find, A$75. 

207/213. (1195)  McNicol N.G. The Thirty-Seventh: The History of the 37th Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1936) Facsimile reprint 8vo in original blue cloth  boards, a full nominal roll incl casualties, plates, illus and maps, 
pp354 **a Victorian battalion, the 37th was part of the 10th Brigade, 4th Div and served with distinction on the Western Front at 
Messines, Ypres, Passchendaele and the Hindenburg Line among others, vg cond, now very scarce, A$170. 

207/214. (4067)  Newton, L.M. The Story of the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War of 

1914-1918.  Burridge, Perth, 2000 (fp1925). General facsimile reprint of the fat little 1925 1st ed in the larger 4to format in 
d/w, additional nominal index, portraits of the officers of the 12th, **the 12th saw much action on Gallipoli and the Western 
Front. It comprised companies from Tasmania, Sth Australia and WA. It suffered the second highest casualties of the AIF from 
1914-1918 (3531) but lost the most on the Western Front (2,927), new, A$65. 

207/215. (4194)  Olden, LtCol A.C.N. DSO. Westralian Cavalry in the War: The Story of the Tenth Light Horse Regi-

ment, AIF, in the Great War, 1914-1918.  Alexander McCubbin, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, large rebound red volume, 
original spine pasted down, plates, maps (7 - in map packet at rear), inscr in fep, nominal rolls (by reinforcement), hon-
ours and awards, (incl Throssel's VC), roll of honour,  pp390 **a RARE book - one of Australia's most celebrated Light Horse 
units which served on Gallipoli as Infantry and then right through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, spine and lower part of cover 
sunned else in remarkable solid condition, A$480. 

207/216. (9789)  Pedersen, Peter (with Chris Roberts). ANZACS on the Western Front: The Australian War Memorial 

Battlefield Guide.  AWM/John Wiley, Canberra, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in rugged card covers, a portable handbook, 
fully illustrated in colour, glossary, biblio, index, pp574, **an outstanding effort from one of Australia's best modern war 
historians with his off-sider Chris Roberts. A must if attending a battlefield tour of Northern France and Belgium, vg cond, A$40. 

207/217. (8341)  Rees, Peter. The Other ANZACS: Nurses at War, 1914-1918.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, honour roll of Australian and NZ nurses, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a story 
of extraordinary compassion and courage shown by a group of Australian and NZ women whose contribution to the ANZAC leg-
end has barely been recognised in our history. Forty five lost their lives, vg cond, A$50. 

207/218. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  
A. Green, Brisbane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies, plates, maps, honours and 
awards, honour roll, pp126, **the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at 
Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan among others, new, A$180. 

207/219. (6133)  Robson, L.L. The First A.I.F.: A Study of its Recruitment 1914-1918.  MUP, Melbourne, 1970. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp227, **the 1st Australian Imperial Force in the Great War was 417,000 
strong of which over 60,000 were killed. Conscription was attempted twice but the Australian people reject it - an important study 
in politics and disunity at a very trying time, vg cond and scarce in hard-back, A$32. 

207/220. (7629)  St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, 
Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed and numbered (126/1000), plates (some colour) and maps, nominal rolls 
plus many biographical sketches,  appendices, index, pp454, **the 54th was raised in 1916 in NSW to fight on the Western 
Front. It saw action at Fromelles, Flaibaix, Bullecourt, Villers-Bretonneaux and Polygon Wood, new, A$150. 

207/221. (6998)  Stanley, Peter. Quinn's Post: ANZAC, Gallipoli (AIF).  A&U, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates and maps, extensive biblio, index, pp226, **known as 'the deadliest position on the Peninsula' by the men who 
fought there. If Quinn's wasn't held, then no one in ANZAC was safe - excellent book, vg cond, A$26. 

207/222. (9952)  Steel, Nigel. The Battlefields of Gallipoli: Then and Now (1990).  Leo Cooper, London, 1990. 1st ed, 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp246, **75 years after the debacle that was Gallipoli, vg cond, A$32. 

207/223. (7453)  Stewart, Alan. Persian Expedition: The Australians in Dunsterforce 1918.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp177, **the story of 'Dunsterforce', led by General 
Dunsterville (Stalky) and the Australian officers and soldiers who formed part of the force, new, A$45. 
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207/224. (9009)  Taylor, F.W & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919.  Bur-
ridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO  LtCol G.F. Bround in frontis-
piece, colour patch on title page, plates,honours and awards (VC toCpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised 
in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Landing) and the Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and 
through Flanders in Belgium; new cond, A$85. 

207/225. (7905)  Tyquin, Michael. Madness and the Military: Australia's Experience of the Great War.  AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean  & tidy ex lib copy,  plates, end-notes, biblio, index, pp180, **a schol-
arly analysis of Australian soldiers who suffered psychologically in the First World War, vg cond, A$25. 

207/226. (10182)  Walsh, Doug. The Black ANZACS: The AIF's First Trench Raid on the Western Front.  Author, Perth 
2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, many plate (one gate-fold), maps, nominal roll, bio sketches 
of each man, biblio, index, pp270, **on the night of 6/7 June 1916, 73 men drawn from the 26th and 28th Bns, AIF slipped 
across no-mans-land and into the German trench lines and creating havoc. They had blackened faces and clothing thus the title. A 
great ANZAC story, new, A$38. 

207/227. (5653)  White, Capt Thomas A. The Fighting Thirteenth.  Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1924). Facsimile reprint, 4to 
in d/w, colour photo of battalion colour in frontis, plates, maps, (2 x VCs, Murray and Sexton), pp168, **the 13th Bn AIF 
fought on Gallipoli and the Western Front particularly in Flanders, Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Stormy Trench (Murray's VC), 
Bullecourt, Messines etc. A very heavily decorated  Australian unit with 2 VCs, 6 DSOs, 33 MCs, 31 DCMs, 195 MMs, vg cond 
and now scarce, A$120. 

207/228. (1706)  Wilson, Brigadier-General L.C. and Wetherell, Captain H. History of the Fifth Light Horse Regiment, 

AIF, 1914-1919.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1926) Facsimile reprint, (limited ed, this is #30 of 200), 8vo in printed boards,  
nominal roll, casualty lists, fold-out maps at rear, pp232, **the 5th LH served on Gallipoli as infantry and throughout the 
Sinai-Palestine Campaign in their premier role, mint cond and very scarce, A$150. 

207/229. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Syd-
ney, 1935. 1st ed, large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised 
bands to spine, all titles and decorations gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with 
many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was 
deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks Paddington (could this have been C.E.W himself?), an 
outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$1,200. 

207/230. (4304)  Wrench, C.M. (MC). Campaigning With the Fighting 9th: In and Out of the Line with the Ninth Bat-

talion AIF.  Boolarong, Qld, 1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, general index, personal index, biblio, exten-
sive endnotes, appendices, honour roll, honoursd and awards, pp598, **the 9th was the first unit ashore at ANZAC. It 
served with distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front losing 3,525 men KIA and WIA, vg cond, A$120. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

207/231. (10262)  Agte, Patrick. Michael Witmann and the Waffen SS Tiger Commanders of the Liebstandarte in 

WW2. (in 2 vols).  Stackpole , USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, index, pp413 (vol 1) & pp382 (vol 2), 
**by far the most famous tank commander on any side in WW2, German Tiger Ace destroyed 138 enemy tanks and 132 anti-tank 
guns. Most of his kills came in Russia and he later fought in Normandy (Villers Bocage) where he was KIA. Knights Cross, Oak 
Leaves, Swords and Diamonds plus any number of other gongs, vg cond, A$60. 

207/232. (324)  AMF. Reconquest: New Guinea 1943 - 1944: The Australian Army at War.  DGPR, Melbourne, 1944. 1st 
ed, 8vo in card covers, stapled spine, plates and maps, pp160, **an official publication in 1944. Covers the Battles of Lae, 
Finschaffen, Markham & Ramu Valleys, Huon Peninsular, Finisterre Range, etc, vg cond, A$22. 

207/233. (8374)  Angolia, Major John R. Daggers, Bayonets and Fighting Knives of Hitler's Germany.  R. James Bend-
er, USA, 1971. 1st ed, large 8vo in decorated boards, fully illustrated, listing of makers codes, biblio, pp334, **an out-
standing reference for the serious German militaria collector, white covers contacted else vg cond and scarce, A$85. 

207/234. (4232)  Bellair, John. From Snow to Jungle: A History of the 2/3rd Australian Machine Gun Battalion.  Allen 
& Unwin, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll and roll of honour, index, appendices, honours 
awards, pp298, **the 2/3rd MG Bn served in North Africa with the 7th Aust Div. On the way home they stopped in at Batavia in 
Java where, after two days of heavy fighting, were captured by the Japanese spending the remainder of the war on the Burma-Thai 
railway as POWs, vg cond, A$85. 

207/235. (2794)  Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History.  Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo 
in printed boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested 
their new armaments especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110. 

207/236. (2499)  Bn History Ctee. What We Have We Hold!: A History of the 2/17th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940

-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1998.(fp1990) Revised ed, large 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, illus, nominal roll incl casu-
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alty lists etc, index, post war activities of the 2/17RNSWR, pp498, **the 2/17th Bn, a 20th Bde, 9 Division unit, served in the 
Middle East and the New Guinea Campaign; a good unit history, vg cond, A$110. 

207/237. (4137)  Brune, Peter. Those Ragged Bloody Heroes: From the Kokoda Track to Gona Beach 1942.  Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 1992. (fp1991). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates & maps, index, biblio, source notes, **the privation, 
courage and determination of Maroubra Force (39th Bn & 21st Brigade) on the Kokoda Track. Their fighting withdrawal earned them 
the ire of Macarthur and Blamey who accused them of 'running like rabbits'. Heroes treated disgracefully but not by history, vg cond, 
A$25. 

207/238. (9536)  Byrnes, G.M. Green Shadows; A War History of the Papuan Infantry Battalion: 1 New Guinea Infantry 

Battalion; 2 New Guinea Infantry Battalion; 3 New Guinea Infantry Battalion.  G.M. Byrnes, Qld, 1989. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in dark green buckram, titles gilt, colour patch and insignia in frontis, plates and maps, nominal roll, honour roll, battle 
statistics, glossary, pp271, **includes a war history of the Pacific Islands Regiment 1940-1947. These Australian-led native units 
saw a lot of action in their homeland. They fought fiercely and doggedly and lost many men KIA, new, A$95. 

207/239. (3960)  Christensen, George (ed). That's the Way it Was: The History of the 24th Australian Infantry Battalion 

(AIF) 1939-1945.  Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, ex library, (discard stamps only), plates and 
maps, index, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp **the 24th was one of the very good CMF units that stepped 
up for action during WW2 winning over 200 decorations incl a VC (Ingram), vg cond and scarce, A$150. 

207/240. (9599)  Christodoulou, Nikolaos D. Pro-Axis Security Battalions in Southern Greece 1943-1944.  Axis Europa 
Magazine, nd?, np? A reprinted monograph from the defunct Axis Europa Magazine, folio in card covers, plates, map, 
biblio, tables, appendix, full catalogue of Europa Books 2003, pp38, **the Pro-Axis Security Battalions main role was to prevent 
a communist (ELAS) takeover of Greece during and after the war. On the defeat of the Axis forces ELAS looked set to take the whole of 
Greece and a civil war ensued. But for the intervention of the British on the side of the Nationalists Greece would have fallen to the 
Russian-backed communistas, vg cond, A$25. 

207/241. (7359)  Dickens, Gordon. Never Late: The 2/9th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF 1939-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2005. 1st ed, large 8vi in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, full nominal roll, casualty list, biblio, index, pp445, **the 
2/9th was raised in Qld and saw active service in the Middle East (Tobruk and Syria) and the New Guinea Campaign at Milne Bay, 
Shaggy Ridge and later in Borneo, vg cond, A$80. 

207/242. (4734)  Draydon, Allan W. Men of Courage; A History of 2/25th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940-1945.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2001. (fp2000) 1st ed,  large 8vo in laminated boards,  plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards 
(incl VC citation for Private Richard Kelliher), index, pp382, **the 2/25th saw service with the 7th Division in Syria, New Guinea 
and Borneo, vg cond and hard to find, A$65. 

207/243. (9244)  Edwards, Neville. We Were the Squadron: Serving With 1 Field Squadron, Royal Australian Engineers 

WW2.  AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, superior paper, plates, map, appendices. biblio, index, 
pp390, **1 Field Squadron, RAE was raised at Greta NSW for service overseas. Whilst it is one man's experience of war it also de-
scribes the actions of the Squadron and the part it played in defeating the Japanese, new, A$55. 

207/244. (7670)  Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the origi-
nal book 'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and 
awards, endnotes, biblio, index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th 
Div; it was one of the battalions captured in Malaya, new, A$65. 

207/245. (10338)  Felton, Mark. Guarding Hitler: The Secret World of the Fuhrer.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2014. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp186, **this book is based on intelligence documents, personal 
testimonies, memoirs and official histories including material only declassified in 2010, vg cond, A$28. 

207/246. (9275)  Glantz, David M. & House, Jonathan M. The Battle of Kursk.  Uni Press of Kansas, USA, 1999. Probable 
reprint, thick trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp472, **the most detailed, authoritative 
and thorough analysis of the massive tank battle (5-23 Jul 43) that led to the final victory of the Red Army over the Germans, vg cond, 
A$24. 

207/247. (6440)  Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The Story of a Fighting Unit, 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1960. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected d.w (some loss to top of d/w), roll of Honour, honours and awards, plates, maps, VC citations 
(Gurney, Gratwick, Kibby and Derrick, DCM), pp300, **the 2/48th Bn, AIF was made up generally of WA and SA members. They 
fought at Tobruk, Palestine, Tel el Eisa, El Alamein, Lae, Sattleberg and Tarakan. Four VCs (the most by a single battalion), good 
cond and difficult to find in 1st ed, A$165. 

207/248. (8687)  Goodman, Rupert. Voluntary Aid Detachments in Peace and War.  Boolarong Publications, Brisbane, 
1991. 1st ed, 4to in laminated pictorial boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp231, **the history of Volun-
tary Aid Detachments in Australia during the 20th Century, slight evidence of moisture exposure at top rear else good cond, 
A$28. 

207/249. (10201)  Gosel, Werner (with Bauermeister, Christian and Mark, Jason (eds). Iron Cross Brigade: Stalingrad, 

Kursk, Bobruik: The Story of Werner Gosel and Sturmgeschutz-Abteilung 244.  Leaping Horseman Books, Sydney, 
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2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated & illustrated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, maps, diarised account, honours 
and awards, biblio, index, pp480, **Gosel was initially deployed as a dispatch rider on the staff of this unit on Op Barbarossa. 
He was later commissioned and WIA at Stalingrad, a first hand account of these great carnage battles.  A high quality book as usu-
al from Leaping Horseman, new, A$80. 

207/250. (4385)  Hackett, General Sir John. I Was a Stranger.  Chatto & Windus, London, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in pr. cl d/w, 
map, pp219, **Hackett commanded a Parachute Brigade at the Battle of Arnhem in Sep 1944. He was wounded, captured and 
spirited away by the Dutch Underground where he was sheltered by a Dutch family for 4 months till fit to escape back to the Brit-
ish line, inscr on fep else vg cond, A$26. 

207/251. (3390)  Hall, Leslie G. The Blue Haze: Incorporating the History of 'A' Force Groups 3 & 5, Burma/Thai Rail-

way 1942-43.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, pp319, **the cruel deception by 
the Japanese to convince 3,000 POWs in Changi that they were to be exchanged in Timor and instead sent them to work on the 
Burma/Thai railway line, vg cond and now scarce, A$32. 

207/252. (9591)  Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches.  William Heinemann, Syd-
ney, 2012. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian 
and British soldiers who died at Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of 
the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW2 history where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death 
with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sandakan story thus far, vg cond, A$42. 

207/253. (5192)  Hapgood, David & Richardson, David. Monte Cassino: The Great Untold Story of World War 2.  An-
gus and Robertson, Sydney, 1984. 1st Aust ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp269, **a full 
account of one of the war's most controversial events - the Allied destruction of Europe's most illustrious abbey, vg cond, A$28. 

207/254. (8078)  Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Lead-

ership in War & Captivity.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, 
honours and awards, endnotes, index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison an 
airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after the japanese entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week 
after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond and VERY hard to find, A$85. 

207/255. (9933)  James, Karl. The Hard Slog: Australians in the Bougainville Campaign, 1944-45.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp319, **the Bougainville 
Campaign was one of the largest and most gruelling campaigns fought by Australian forces in WW2. In less than 12 months over 
500 were KIA and two VCs awarded, vg cond, A$36. 

207/256. (8249)  Kaltenegger, Roland. Weapons & Equipment of the German Mountain Troops in WW2.  Schiffer Mili-
tary, USA, 1995. 1st English ed, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated, pp49, **the gear issued to the Gerbirgs Division of the 
Wehrmacht whose three main components were Gerbirgsjager (infantry), Gerbirgsartillerie (artillery) and Gerbirgspioniere 
(engineers), vg cond, A$25. 

207/257. (2726)  Keogh, Colonel E.G. The South West Pacific 1941-45.  Grayflower Productions, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/
w, maps, biblio, appendices, biblio, pp479, **a concise and authorative account of the Australian AIF in the SW Pacific Cam-
paign in WW2, vg cond, A$25. 

207/258. (4643)  Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-

45.  AMHP, Sydney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, 
index, pp333, **the 2/31st fought in Syria New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond, A$60. 

207/259. (9550)  Lewis, Tom. A War at Home: A Comprehensive Guide to the First Japanese Attacks on Darwin.  Au-
thor, np? 2010 (fp1999) 2nd printing of 3rd ed, large 8vo in card covers, heavily illustrated in b/w, appendices, casualty 
roll, biblio, index, pp76, **19 Feb 1942, the Japanese attacked Darwin harbour with 188 planes. Nine ships were sunk (of 40) and 
251 people died. Darwin endured a further 63 raids during the war, new, A$26. 

207/260. (10337)  Mark, Jason D. Panzer Krieg: German Armoured Operations at Stalingrad, Vol 1.  Leaping Horse-
man Books, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated with b/w plates and maps, appen-
dices, biblio, source notes, index, pp558, **the story of Panzer-Abteilung 103, 129 and 160 in von Paulus's army in the assault 
on Stalingrad. Three panzer divisions, three motorised divisions -  a dozen panzer battalions in all, were wiped out, hellish stuff! 
new, A$125. 

207/261. (10312)  Mather, Jill. The Walers' Last War: Australian Heritage Waler Stock Horse WW2.  Boolarong Press, 
Qld, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp153, **the Waler served in Northern Australia 
(Nackeroos), Papua New Guinea, New Caledonia, the Philippines and the south west pacific islands, new, A$30. 

207/262. (10087)  Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About one of the Most Brutal POW Camps in World War 2 and 

the Triumph of the Aussie Spirit.  Hachette, , Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp334, **the story of Gull Force, 1,150 men many from the 2/21st Bn, AIF who were over run on the Indone-
sian island of Ambon. Barely 300 survived after 3 years of hellish privation and brutality, vg cond, A$28. 

207/263. (7177)  McAulay, Lex. Blood and Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942.  Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one of the classic battles in Australi-
an military history, vg cond, A$32. 
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207/264. (8115)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943.  Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, 
plates, map, appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle 
for land forces, fought at sea, won by air, new cond, A$34. 

207/265. (8674)  McDonald, W.R. By Bomber to Britain.  The Telegraph Newspaper Co Ltd, Brisbane, 1944. 1st ed, 8vo in 
protected d/w, author's presentation copy to Brigadier A.S. Blackburn, VC Brisbane 1957, plates, pp190, **the author was the 
General Manager of the Telegraph in Brisbane & travelled to Britain by Liberator via the USA in March 1944 at the invitation of the 
British Ministry of Information. He travelled throughout Britain and saw much of the war effort, very interesting indeed! Vg cond and 
uncommon, A$60. 

207/266. (6420)  Miller, John, Jr. US Army in WW2: The War in the Pacific: Guadalcanal: The First Offensive.  National 
Historical Society, USA, 1993 (fp1949). Reprint, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, maps, biblio, appendices, index, pp413, 
**part of the history of US combat operations in the Pacific, vg cond, A$35. 

207/267. (9693)  Mitcham, Samuel W., Jr The Men of Barbarossa: Commanders of the German Invasion of Russia, 1941.  
Casemate Publishers, USA, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp296, 
**the story of the men behind history's greatest military operation. Describes their expertise, skills and decision-making powers in Ger-
many's summer triumph turned to winter catastrophe, vg cond, A$40. 

207/268. (9644)  Morgan, Philip. The Fall of Mussolini: Italy, the Italians and the Second World War.  Oxford Uni Press, 
UK, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp263, **a clear and perceptive analysis of the disintergra-
tion of the Fascist regime in Italy, as new cond, A$35. 

207/269. (9601)  Munoz, Antonio J. The Druzhina SS Brigade: A History, 1941-1943.  Axis Europa Books, USA, 2000. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with b/w plates, charts and tables, appendix, biblio, pp96, **a study of German Occu-
pation Policies and Russian collaboration during WW2, new, A$26. 

207/270. (7018)  Oakes, Bill. Muzzle Blast: Six Years of War with the 2/2nd Australian Machine Gun Battalion.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2002 (fp1980). Reprint, oblong 8vo in laminated boards, spine sunned, profusely illus, maps, full nominal roll, hon-
ours and awards, roll of honour, pp301, **the 2/2nd MG Bn, AIF served at El Alamein, the New Guinea Campaign and Borneo, vg 
cond, A$60. 

207/271. (6769)  Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian 

Infantry Battalion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945.  2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1979). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or grey cl,  no d/w, 
inscr in fep, colour patch on front cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous 
and somewhat controversial 'Black-Jack' Galleghan in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of 
Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before being captured and interned as POWs , vg cond and very scarce, A$90. 

207/272. (10149)  Psychoundakis, George.(translated from the Greek by Patrick Leigh Fermoy). The Cretan Runner: His 

Story of the German Occupation.  Folio Society, London, 2009 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo hard-back in slip-case, maps on inside 
covers, portrait in frontispiece, plates and drawings, index, pp225, **a story of the harrowing war waged against the German oc-
cupiers in the mountains of Crete in WW2 and their close relationship with Allied forces in particular SOE, as new cond, A$40. 

207/273. (9780)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 1:  M1916/18, M1932, M1935, M1940, 

M1942, M1942/45.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in mint d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior 
paper, pp325, **the best of all the German helmet books, a must for the collector, (weight 2.5kg), ($250 the pair), vg cond, A$140. 

207/274. (9781)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 2: Paratroop, Covers, Liners, Makers, 

Insignia etc.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior paper, pp299, 
**the second of the brilliant Schiffer helmet books (weight 2.5kg) vg cond, A$140. ($250 the pair) 

207/275. (9829)  Sandes, Lieut. Colonel E.W.C. DSO, MC, RE (Retd). From Pyramid to Pagoda: The Story of the West York-

shire Regiment (The Prince of Wales's Own) in the War 1939-1945 and Afterwards.  War Office, London, 1951. 1st ed, 
large 4to in bumped d/w, (now protected), colour plate of Mary, The Princess Royal in frontis, complimentary note & re-
ceipt loose in fep,  fold-out maps, index, pp306, **the West Yorkshire Regiment was part of General Slim's 14th Army in Burma 
during WW2. This book concentrates on the 1st & 2nd Battalions from 1938-1948, vg cond and uncommon, A$85. 

207/276. (10263)  Schneider, Wolfgang. Tigers in Combat 1.  Stackpole Books, USA, 2001. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, 
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, biblio, pp405+, **an excellent overview of all the variants of the German 
Tiger tank, vg cond, A$45. 

207/277. (4513)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF).  Mostly Unsung, Mel-
bourne, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank 
Regt 8th Div, (less one battery) was captured by the Japs in Malaya, new, A$45. 

207/278. (6367)  Trigellis-Smith, S. Britain to Borneo: A History of the 2/32nd Australian Infantry Battalion.  Battalion, 
Assn, Sydney, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in good  d/w, inscr in fep, plates and maps, full nominal roll, battle casualty list, hon-
ours and awards (with citations), biblio, index, pp386, **the 2/32nd Bn, AIF, 25th Bde, served at Tobruk, El Alamein and the New 
Guinea and Borneo Campaigns; an excellent unit history, vg cond and now hard to find, A$160. 

207/279. (4884)  Trigellis-Smith, S. All the King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th Australian Infantry Battalion.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2010 (fp1988). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards (with citations), honour roll 
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plus WIA list, index, pp423, **the title has special significance as the Battalion actually did fight 'all the King's enemies' - the Italians 
in Libya, the Germans in Greece, the Vichy French in Syria and the Japanese in New Guinea; a Victorian unit part of 17th Brigade, 6th 
Div, new cond, A$65. 

207/280. (8404)  Tucker, Todd. The Great Starvation Experiment: The Heroic Men Who Served so that Millions Could 

Live.  Free Press/ Simon & Schuster, NY, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp270, **the story 
of 36 concientious objectors volunteered to 'do their bit' by volunteering for a starvation project in WW2. Their work was a valuable 
addition to the US knowledge of how little calorific intake a soldier required to survive, new, A$28. 

207/281. (10271)  von Mantueffel, Hasso. The 7th Panzer Division: An Illustrated History of Rommel's "Ghost Division" 

1938-1945.  Schiffer, USA, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated with captions in both German and Eng-
lish, pp160, **the 7th was one of the most outstanding German armoured divisions in WW2. The French named it 'the Ghost Division' 
as it had the uncanny knack of appearing where least expected, vg cond, A$75. 
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